Y
Care Source

CareSource Georgia Medicaid and PeachCare for Kids
Preferred Drug List (PDL)

Table of Contents

L N L I s [ 3 3
ANESTHETICS ...ttt e e e e e e e e s s e s an s e e e e e e e e e e e annr e e e e e s e e e amnnneeeseseeeennnns 4
ANTIALLERGY .ottt e oottt e e oo e e e e b et et e e e e e e e bbb e et e e e e e e e s e asnnneneeeaeeeaaaas 4
ANTIARTHRITICS . ..o oottt e e oo e e e e bbb e e et e e e e e e e s ab b b e e e e e e e e e e e e asabn e e e eaeeeeaaaas 4
ANTIASTHMATICS ..ottt e e e e e e e e e bbb e et e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e e e e e e asbrneneaaeeeaaaaas 5
ANTIBIOTICS ..ot e oo oot e e e e e e e e e a bbb e et e e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e e e e s e snbaeneaaaeeeaaaas 6
ANTICOAGULANTS ettt e e oo oo ettt e e et e e s e bbb e et et e e e e e e e bt e e e e e e e e e e e e e aabnnereeaeeeeaaans 8
ANTIDOTES ...ttt oo oottt e e e oo oo b b e ettt e oo oo e e bbb e e et e e e e e e e e bbb e e et e e e e e e e e annnereeeeeeeanaas 8
ANTIFUNGALS ...ttt e e e oo oottt e e oo oo e s e b e e et e e e e e e e bbb e e e e e e e e e e e e abnnereeeeeeeaaaas 8
ANTIHISTAMINE AND DECONGESTANT COMBINATION ...ttt 9
ANTIHISTAMINES ..ot e e e e e et e e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e an e e e e e asne e e e e e sanneeeeeannneeeeenanes 9
ANTIHYPERGLYCEMICS ...ttt e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e sann e e e e e eanneeeeennnes 9
ANTIINFECTIVES/MISCELLANEQUS ... e e e e e e e e e e e 10
ANTIINFLAM.TUMOR NECROSIS FACTOR INHIBITING AGENTS ... 10
ANTINEOPLASTICS ..ottt et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e asne e e e e e annn e e e e e enneeeeans 11
ANTIPARASITICS ...ttt et e oo et e e e et e e e e s e e e e e e s e e e e e e sn e e e e e e asn e e e e e e annnneeeaannnneeeans 11
ANTIPARKINSON DRUGS ...t e e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e e e e e srn e e e e e annneeeeans 11
ANTIPLATELET DRUGS ...ttt e et e e e e e e e et e e s e e e e e sn e e e e e nnnn e e e e e annnneeeans 12
ANTIVIRALS ...ttt ettt e e e o4 oo b ettt e e e e oo e e e s e b b e ettt e e e e e e e e asbna e et e e e e e e e e aabnrneneeeeas 12
AUTONOMIC DRUGS ...ttt oottt e oo e e sttt e e e e e e e e b n e et e e e e e e e e e aanrneneeeens 14
BIOLOGICALS ...ttt e oottt oo o4 oottt ettt e e e e e e e e s bbb e et e e e e e e e e aasebn e e e e e e e e e e e e aaennnes 14
BLOOD ...ttt oo e e e e et e e e oo e e a e e et et e e e e e e e e anan et e e e e e e e aaannnes 15
CARDIAC DRUGS ...ttt oottt e e e oo oottt e e e e e oo e e ab b et et e e e e e e e e sbbne e e e e e e e e e e aaennnes 15
CARDIOVASCULAR ...ttt e oottt e e o4 oo ettt et e e e e e e e b e et e e e e e e e e e asnne et e e eeeeaeaaennnes 16
CINS DRUGS ...ttt e et e oo et e oo et e e e e e et e e oo e st e e e e e e ea s e e e e e e aas e e e e e e easn e e e e e easnneeeeeannneas 17
COLONY STIMULATING FACTORS ...ttt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e nneeas 18
CONTRACEPTIVES ...ttt e e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eanne e e e e e anneeeeeeanneeas 18
COUGH/COLD PREPARATIONS ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eanneeas 21
DIURETICS ..ttt e oot e e e et e e oot e oo ekt e e e ekt e e e e ss e e e e e e st e e e e e e sne e e e e e snneeeeesanneeas 21
EENT PREPS ... et e e et e e oot e e e e b et e e e ek et e e e e s st e e e e an e e e e e e ane e e e e e nne e e e e eas 22
ELECT/CALORIC/HZO . ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e snne e e e e eanneeas 22
GASTROINTESTINAL ..ot e e et e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e e ensne e e e e eannneeeeeannneas 23
HORMONES. . ...ttt e e et e e oot e e e e bt et e e e ekt e e e e e e et et e e e e st et e e e e snn e e e e e easneeeeesanneeas 24
IMMUNGOSUPPRESSANTS ettt e e et e oottt et e e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e s et n e et e e eeeeaeaannnnnes 25
MISCELLANEOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES, DEVICES, NON-DRUG...........coitiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeece e 25
MUS CLE RELAXANTS Lttt e oo oottt e e e e e e ekt e et e e e e e e e e e et n e et e e eeeeeaaanennnes 28
PRE-NATAL VITAMINS oottt ettt e oo e e oottt e e e e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeeaannennnes 28
PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC DRUGS ...ttt e e e ettt e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e e 28
SEDATIVE/HYPNOTICS ...ttt ettt e e et e e e st e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e n e e e e e eanneeas 30
SKIN PREPS .ttt e et e e oot e oo et e e e et e e e e ea s e et e e e e s e e e e e e eatne e e e e et e e e e e aanneeas 30
SMOKING DETERRENTS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ann e e e e e eanneeas 33
THYROID PREPS ...ttt e et e ook e e e e e h et e e e e st e e e e et e e e e e e s s e e e e e e asnne e e e s ennneeeenanes 33
UNCLASSIFIED DRUG PRODUCTS ... .ttt ettt a et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eanneeas 33
VITAMINS ettt e oottt e oo et et e e e e s st et e e e e s s e et e e e e e s e e e e e e sne e e e e e sse e e e e e sn e e e e e e annnneeeaaanneeeeans 34



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid Effective 1/1/2024

List of Abbreviations

1: Preferred generic product
2: Preferred brand product
ACA: Affordable Care Act

AR: Age Restriction. For certain drugs, the drug may be covered for members in a certain age
range without a prior authorization.

OTC: Over-the-Counter. An OTC drug is a non-prescription drug.

PA: Prior Authorization. The Plan requires you or your physician to get prior authorization for
certain drugs. This means that you will need to get approval before you fill your prescriptions. If
you don't get approval, we may not cover the drug.

QL: Quantity Limit. For certain drugs, the Plan limits the amount of the drug that we will cover.

ST: Step Therapy. In some cases, the Plan requires you to first try certain drugs to treat your
medical condition before we will cover another drug for that condition. For example, if Drug A
and Drug B both treat your medical condition, we may not cover Drug B unless you try Drug A
first. If Drug A does not work for you, we will then cover Drug B.



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

CURRENT AS OF 1/1/2024

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name

acetaminophen-codeine
oral solution

Tier

1

Restrictions /
Limits

ANALGESICS

QL (125 ML
per 1 day)

Drug Name

Tier

Restrictions /
Limits

hydrocodone-
acetaminophen oral
tablet 10-325 mg, 5-325
mg, 7.5-325 mg

QL (10 EA per
1 day)

acetaminophen-codeine
oral tablet

QL (10 EA per
1 day)

hydrocodone-ibuprofen
oral tablet 7.5-200 mg

QL (5 EA per 1
day)

hydromorphone oral
liquid

QL (6 ML per 1
day)

hydromorphone oral
tablet

QL (6 EA per 1
day)

ketorolac oral

QL (20 EA per

30 days)

METHADONE
INTENSOL L o
methadone oral 1 PA
concentrate
methadone oral solution 1 PA; QL (8.67
10 mg/5 ml ML per 1 day)
methadone oral solution 1 PA; QL (20 ML
5 mglb ml per 1 day)
methadone oral tablet PA; QL (2 EA

1
10 mg per 1 day)
methadone oral tablet 5 1 PA; QL (4 EA
mg per 1 day)
MIGERGOT 1
morphine concentrate 1 QL (6 ML per 1
oral solution day)

morphine oral

capsule,extend.release 1 PA; QL (2 EA
pellets 10 mg, 20 mg, per 1 day)
50 mg, 80 mg
morphine oral PA: QL (1 EA
capsule,extend.release 1

per 1 day)

pellets 100 mg

morphine oral solution

QL (30 ML per
1 day)

morphine oral tablet

QL (6 EA per 1
day)

ml

PA; QL (1 ML
AIMOVIG ’ ]
AUTOINJECTOR 2 per 30 days);
AR
. QL (12 EA per
almotriptan malate 1 30 days)
butalbital-
acetaminophen-caff oral 1 %‘ 5285'0‘ per
capsule 50-325-40 mg y
butalbital-
acetaminophen-caff oral 1 30(;‘ é;‘.BSI)EA per
tablet y
butalbital-aspirin- 1 QL (48 EA per
caffeine oral capsule 30 days)
diclofenac potassium 1
oral tablet 50 mg
diflunisal 1
ELMIRON 2
EMGALITY PEN 2 LSS
per 30 days)
EMGALITY SYRINGE i
SUBCUTANEOUS - © ';’;L
SYRINGE 120 MG/ML P y
ENDOCET (I L (10 EA per
1 day)
ergotamine-caffeine 1
ESGIC ORAL 5 QL (48 EA per
CAPSULE 30 days)
fentanyl transdermal
patch 72 hour 100 )
mcglhr, 12 mcglhr, 25 1 P:r’ 30 (Ij‘a“S)E &
mcglhr, 50 mcglhr, 75 P Y
mcglhr
hydrocodone-
acetaminophen oral 1 QL (125 ML
solution 7.5-325 mg/15 per 1 day)

morphine oral tablet

extended release 100 1 P:;; 1Q cli_a(z) 3

mg, 200 mg P y

morphine oral tablet ]

extended release 15 1 PA; QL (4 EA
per 1 day)

mg, 30 mg, 60 mg




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

oxycodone oral
concentrate

QL (6 ML per 1
day)

lidocaine hcl mucous
membrane solution 4 %
(40 mg/ml)

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| [Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits

morphine rectal 1 CIEAT LT ZEBUTAL 1 S 222
day) 30 days)

. QL (9 EA per . QL (12 EA per

naratriptan 1 30 days) zolmitriptan oral 1 30 days)
QL (6 EAper1 | QUL 135

oxycodone oral capsule 1 day)

1

tramadol oral tablet 50
mg

QL (8 EA per 1
day)

tramadol-
acetaminophen

QL (40 EA per
25 days)

4

. QL (6 ML per 1 QL (100 ML
1
oxycodone oral solution day) LIDOCAINE VISCOUS 1 per 30 days)
oxycodone oral tablet 1 QL (6 EA per 1 lidocaine-prilocaine 1 QL (30 GM per
day) topical cream 30 days)
oxycodone- midazolam (pf) 1 AR
acetaminophen oral 1 - T
solution 10-300 mg/5 mi midazolam /{’Uect/on 1 AR
e phenazopyridine 1
acetaminophen oral 1 Q;‘r (2153 32 I\él;_ PLIAGLIS 2 PA
solution 5-325 mgl/5 ml P y ANTIALLERGY
oxycodone-h I cromolyn oral
acetaminophen ora
tablet 10-300 mg, 2.5- 1 ANTIARTHRITICS
300 mg, 5-300 mg, 7.5- allopurinol oral tablet 1
300 mg 100 mg, 300 mg
oxycodone- celecoxib 1 ST
acetaminophen oral
tablet 10-325 mg, 2.5- 1 1Q|a (10 EA per colchicine oral tablet 1 2;‘y§1 EA per 1
325 mg, 5-325 mg, 7.5- ay) : :
325 mg diclofenac sodium oral 1
QL (12 EA per diclofenac-misoprostol 1
rizatriptan 1
30 days) EC-NAPROXEN 1
. QL (12 EA per etodolac 1
sumatriptan 1 30 d
ays) flurbiprofen 1
sumatriptan succinate 1 QL (12 EA per IBU 1
oral 30 days) -
= i ibuprofen oral tablet 400 1
sumatriptan SUCCIna. e QL (5 ML per mg, 600 mg, 800 mg
subcutaneous cartridge 1 30 days)
4 mgl0.5 ml Y ketoprofen oral capsule 1
- - 50 mg, 75 mg
sumatriptan succinate QL (5 ML per -
subcutaneous pen 1 30 days) P leflunomide 1
injector 6 mgl0.5 ml y meloxicam oral tablet 1
sumatriptan succinate 1 QL (5 ML per nabumetone 1
subcutaneous syringe 30 days) naproxen oral tablet 1

naproxen oral
tablet,delayed release
(drlec)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
naproxen sodium oral 1 DULERA INHALATION
tablet 275 mg, 550 mg HFA AEROSOL
naproxen-esomeprazole 1 INHALER 100-5 2 QL (13 GM per
MCG/ACTUATION, 30 days)
OLUMIANT ORAL 2 PA; QL (1 EA 200-5
TABLET 2 MG per 1 day) MCG/ACTUATION
e 1 DULERA INHALATION
penicillamine oral tablet 1 PA HFA AEROSOL 2
probenecid 1 INHALER 50-5
inE ; MCG/ACTUATION
sulindac
ELIXOPHYLLIN 2
XELJANZ ORAL 2 PA; QL (60 EA - :
TABLET 10 MG per 28 days) fluticasone propionate
inhalation hfa aerosol 5 QL (12 GM per
XELJANZ XR ORAL inhaler 110 30 days)
TABLET EXTENDED 2 PA; QL (30 EA mcglactuation
RELEASE 24 HR 22 per 30 days) - -
MG fluticasone propionate
inhalation hfa aerosol QL (24 GM per
ANTIASTHMATICS inhaler 220 2 30 days)
albuterol sulfate mcglactuation
) ) QL (4 GM per
l‘nhaIatlon hfa aerosol 1 90 d(ays) P fluticasone propionate
inhaler inhalation hfa aerosol 5 QL (11 GM per
albuterol sulfate inhaler 44 ‘ 30 days)
inhalation solution for QL (375 ML mcglactuation
nebulization 0.63 mg/3 1 per 30 days) fluticasone ‘propio{"_
ml, 1.25 mg/3 ml, 2.5 salmeterol inhalation p QL (1 EA per
mg /3 ml (0.083 %) aerosol powdr breath 30 days)
albuterol sulfate activated
inhalation solution for QL (2 EA per 1 fluticasone propion-
e 1 propion
nebulization 2.5 mgl0.5 day) salmeterol inhalation I ;2 EAper
ml blister with device y
albuterol sulfate QL (2 ML per 1| |ipratropium bromide 1 QL (10 ML per
inhalation solution for 1 day) inhalation 1 day)
nebulization 5 mg/iml y QL (18 ML per
albuterol sulfate oral 1 ipratropium-albuterol 1 1 day)
QL (1 EA per 1
ARNUITY ELLIPTA 2 day§ P levalbuterol tartrate 2 dQs!\-y§1 LR
ATROVENT HFA 2 3Q0L<§258()3M per montelukast 1
— (4yML | [QVAR REDIHALER 2 |AR
L . per
budesonide inhalation 1 day) SEREVENT DISKUS 2 c?;_ygz EA per 1
COMBIVENT QL (4 GM per
RESPIMAT 2 30 days) SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2 %égyi;v' per
. . QL (8 ML per 1
cromolyn inhalation 1 day) STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2 QL (4 GM per
30 days)
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT| 2 |9 (4 GMper
30 days)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

6

Drug Name Tier |[Restrictions/| (Drug Name Tier |Restrictions /
Limits Limits
terbutaline oral 1 CIPRO ORAL
THEO-24 2 SUSPENSION,MICRO 2
" — CAPSULE RECON
theophylline oral elixir 1 - -
theophylline oral ciproffoxacin hcl 1
Sliiar 1 ciproffoxacin oral
- suspension,microcapsul 1
theophyllme oral tablet e recon 250 mgl5 mi
extended release 12 hr 1 - -
300 mg, 450 mg clarithromycin 1
theophyliine oral tablet ’ CLEOCIN VAGINAL 2
extended release 24 hr SUPPOSITORY
ST; QL (2EA clindamycin hcl 1
AUPENEXHPA - per 180 days) CLINDAMYCIN y
ANTIBIOTICS PEDIATRIC
amoxicilin 1 clm:dam ycin phosphate y
topical gel
amoxicillin-pot 1 g B Dh G0N
clavulanate clinaamycin phosphate 1
- . fopical gel, once daily
BrpIHIR clindamycin phosphate ’ QL (2 ML per 1
AVAR 1 QL g"g; GM topical lotion day)
per ays) clindamycin phosphate ’ QL (2 ML per 1
AVAR-E 2 topical solution day)
AVAR-E GREEN 2 clindamycin phosphate y
AVAR-E LS 2 QL (57 GM per | |vaginal
30 days) dapsone oral 1
AVIDOXY 1 dicloxacillin 1
azithromycin oral 1 doxycycline hyclate oral 1
bacitracin ophthalmic 1 capsule
(eye) doxycycline hyclate oral 1
bacitracin-polymyxin b 1 tablet 100 mg
BICILLIN L-A 2 doxycycline
z monohydrate oral 1
cefa?r:ox.ll ! capsule 100 mg, 50 mg
cefdm:r. ! doxycycline
cefprozil 1 monohydrate oral 1
cefuroxime axetil 1 suspension for
reconstitution
QL (22 GM per
CENTANY 2 30 days) doxycycline
cephalexin oral capsule 1 ng ?nhy dggt:anoral tabie 1
250 mg, 500 mg g, 9V mg
cephalexin oral E.E.S. 400 1
suspension for 1 ERY PADS 1
reconstitution ERY-TAB ORAL
cephalexin oral tablet 1 TABLET,DELAYED ’
250 mg RELEASE (DR/EC) 250
MG, 333 MG




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
ERY-TAB ORAL neomycin-bacitracin- 1
TABLET,DELAYED 2 polymyaxin
::"AE;LEASE (DR/EC) 500 neomycin-polymyxin b- 1
dexameth
g?g;gi'roé:m (AS 1 neomycin-polymyxin- 1
) gramicidin
erythrom}{cm 1 neomycin-polymyxin-hc 1
ethylsuccinate
. NEO-POLYCIN 1
erythromycin 1
ophthalmic (eye) NEO-POLYCIN HC 1
erythromycin oral nitrofurantoin 1
capsule,delayed 1 macrocrystal
release(drlec) nitrofurantoin 1
erythromycin oral tablet 1 monohyd/m-cryst
erythromycin with ] mtrofuraqtom oral 1
ethanol suspension 25 mgl/5 ml
ethambutol 1 ofloxacin ophthalmic 1 QL (10 ML per
— . (eye) 30 days)
gentamicin ophthalmic 1 QL 2 EA 1
(eye) ofloxacin oral 1 day§ per
gentamicin topical 1 QL (1 GM per 1 S—
oream day) ofloxacin otic (ear) 1
gentamicin topical 1 QL (15 GM per PASER 2 PA
ointment 30 days) penicillin v potassium 1
isoniazid oral 1 PLEXION TOPICAL 2 PA
levofloxacin oral 1 CLEANSER
methen-sod phos-meth 1 POLYCIN 1
blue-hyos polymyxin b sulf- 1
metronidazole oral 1 trimethoprim
] ] QL (70 GM per pyrazinamide 1
metronidazole vaginal 1 30 days) ifabutin 1
minocycline oral 1 rifampin oral 1
capsule silver sulfadiazine 1
minocycline oral tablet 1 SSD 1
MONDOXYNE NL SSS 10-5 TOPICAL
ORAL CAPSULE 100 1 CREAM 1
MG
sulfacetamide sodium
MORGIDOX 1 ophthalmic (eye) drops :
moxifloxacin ophthalmic : :
. 1 sulfacetamide sodium-
(eye) drops, viscous sulfur topical cleanser 1 QeLr (:;361 :jaG':;
— QL (22 GM per | |10-5 % (wiw) P y
mupirocin 1 30 d
ays) sulfacetamide sodium-
neomycin 1 sulfur topical cleanser 1 ST

neomycin-bacitracin-
poly-hc

9-4 %




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits

Suor ool e 0- | 1 QL7 CMper | i
29 30 days) ELIQUIS 1

()

Tacetarid T ELIQUIS DVT-PE 1
sullacetamiae soaium- TREAT 30D START
sulfur topical cream 10- 1
5% (wiw) enoxapatrin 1
sulfacetamide sodium- heparin (porcine) 1
sulfur topical lotion 10-5 1 injection cartridge
% (wiv), 10-5 % (wiw) heparin (porcine)
sulfacetamide sodium- injection solution 1,000 1
sulfur topical pads, 1 ST unitimi, 5,000 unitiml
medicated 10-4 % heparin (porcine) 1
sulfacetamide sodium- injection syringe
sulfur topical pads, 1 heparin, porcine (pf)
medicated 9.8-4.8 % injection solution 1,000 1
sulfacetamide sodium- unitiml
sulfur topical 1 ST JANTOVEN 1
suspension 8-4 % PRADAXA ORAL ) oA
sulfacetamide- 1 CAPSULE
prednisolone Warlaiin 1
SRR INEITER L =T XARELTO DVT-PE ,  |QL(57EAper
sulfadiazine 1 TREAT 30D START 26 days)
sulfamethoxazole- 1 XARELTO ORAL
trimethoprim oral TABLET 10 MG, 15 2
SULFATRIM 1 MG, 20 MG
tetracycline 1 XARELTO ORAL 2 ST
THALOMID ORAL TABLET 2.5 MG
CAPSULE 100 MG, 150 2 PA ANTIDOTES
MG, 200 MG

_ : KLOXXADO 2 S A
tobramycin ophthalmic 1 30 days)
eye '
(eye) . nalmefene P QL (2 Units per
tobramycin sulfate 1 Month)
injection solution 40 1 PA; AR naloxone injection ’ QL (2 ML per
mg/ml solution 30 days)
tobrar_nycin with 2 QL (10 ML per naloxone injection ]
nebulizer 1 day) syringe 1 mgiml
tobramycin- QL (2 EA per
dexamethasone L OFVEE 2 30 days)
trimethoprim 1 ANTIFUNGALS
URETRON D-S 1 CICLODAN KIT :
URO-458 1 TOPICAL SOLUTION
URYL 1 CICLODAN TOPICAL 1 QL (3 GM per 1
CREAM day)

VANDAZOLE 1 QL (70 GM per

30 days)

CICLODAN TOPICAL
SOLUTION

QL (6.6 ML per
30 days)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions / 'Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
ciclopirox topical cream 1 Sl ANTIHISTAMINE
piroxtop day) AND
o ] QL (3GM per 1| [aEeell{cl=Capt R
ciclopirox topical gel 1 day) COMBINATION
c;;:lopirox topical - PROMETHAZINEVC | 1 | |
S ANTIHISTAMINES
c:cloplrox topical 1 QL (6.6 ML per azelastine ophthalmic
solution 30 days) (eye) 1
gl im).( EZ) 1 C?L SR clemastine oral tablet 1
suspension ay) 2.68 mg
clotrimazole mucous -
membrane 1 cyproheptadine 1
lolri | hydroxyzine hcl oral 1
clotrimazole- . QL (45 GM per | |solution 10 mgi5 mi
betamethasone topical 1 30 d
cream ays) hydroxyzine hcl oral 1
tablet
fluconazole 1 :
griseofulvin microsize 1 hydroxyzine pamoate 1
seofulvi levocetirizine oral 1
griseotulvin 1 solution
ultramicrosize
promethazine oral 1
ketoconazole oral 1 ANTIHYPERGL YCE
ketoconazole topical QL (2 GM per 1
1 MICS
cream day)
ketoconazole topical ) QL (4 ML per 1| |acarbose 1
shampoo day) alogliptin 1 ST; 1QI& (1 EA
NATACYN EI| L (15 ML per i)
30 days) alogliptin-metformin 1 ST
NYAMYC 1 QL (2 GM per 1| |alogliptin-pioglitazone 1 ST

day)

nystatin oral

nystatin topical cream

QL (30 GM per
28 days)

nystatin topical ointment

QL (30 GM per
28 days)

nystatin topical powder

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

NYSTOP

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

posaconazole oral
tablet,delayed release
(drlec)

PA

terbinafine hcl oral

QL (1 EAper1
day)

terconazole

voriconazole oral

PA

glimepiride

glipizide oral tablet 10
mg, 5 mg

glipizide oral tablet
extended release 24hr

glipizide-metformin

glyburide micronized
oral tablet 1.5 mg

QL (8 EA per 1
day)

glyburide micronized
oral tablet 3 mg

QL (4 EA per 1
day)

glyburide micronized

QL (2 EA per 1

oral tablet 6 mg day)
glyburide oral tablet 1 QL (16 EA per
1.256 mg 1 day)

glyburide oral tablet 2.5
mg

QL (8 EA per 1
day)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

10

Drug Name Tier |[Restrictions/| |Drug Name Tier |Restrictions /
Limits Limits
glyburide oral tablet 5 1 QL (4 EA per 1 TRULICITY 2 QL (2 ML per
mg day) 30 days)
glyburide-metformin oral 1 o NP URT NI ANTIINFECTIVES/MI
tablet 1.25-250 mg 30 days) SCELLANEOUS
glyburide-metformin oral atovaquone 1
tablet 2.5-500 mg, 5- I ;5 Eeper 1 TR
500 mg Y atovaquone-proguanil 1 180 days) P
HUMULIN R U-500
(CONC) INSULIN 2 COARTEM 2 %O(ggy'i‘;‘ per
FIUMULINR L 00 ) hydroxychioroquine oral
(CONC) KWIKPEN tablet 200 mg 1
insulin glargine-yfgn 2
insulin lispro ivermectin oral 1 gcl)_ 520 EAper
- QL (45 ML per ays)
subcutaneous insulin 2
pen 30 days) msfloquine ’ QL (6 EA per
ulin I 180 days)
insulin lispro :
subcutaneous insulin 2 dQL {1 ML per1 paromomyctn ! s
pen, half-unit ay) praziquantel 1 PA
insulin lispro 2 QL (45 ML per | |pyrimethamine 1
subcutaneous solution 30 days)
S REREET BRAL ANTIINFLAM.TUMO
R NECR
TABLET 150-1,000 MG, 2 ST F ACT%ROI:ISIBITING
150-500 MG AGENTS
metformin oral tablet
1 1
”,'goo mg, 500'mg; 850 adalimumab-adaz
. (low WAC NDCs only) 2 PA
mefformin oral tablet 1
extended release 24 hr o Py
o adalimumab-fkjp
miglitol 1 PA; ST (low WAC NDCs only) 2 PA
nateglinide 1
pioglitazone-metformin 1 REr s
repaglinide 1 EBSEEI} A— , [PaQLEm
er 28 days
RYBELSUS 2 c?;—y§1 EAper1| |SOLUTION P ys)
ENBREL
ST;QL (2EA | |SUBCUTANEOUS 2 [PAQLEML
SEGLUROMET 2
per 1 day) SYRINGE perZgays)
QL (6 ML per PA; QL (4 ML
SOLIQUA 100/33 2 '
30 days) ENBREL SURECLICK 2 per 30 days)
STEGLATRO 2 ST, QL (1 EA HADLIMA 2 PA
per day) HADLIMA
SYMLINPEN 120 2 ST PUSHTOUCH 2 PA
SYMLINPEN 60 2 ST HADLIMA(CF) 9 PA




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

methotrexate sodium
oral

trihexyphenidyl

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
HADLIMA(CF) 2 PA MYLERAN 2 PA
PUSHTOUCH NEXAVAR 2
ANTINEOPLASTICS SUTENT 2
anastrozole 1 TAFINLAR ORAL . _
bicalutamide 1 CAPSULE
CAPRELSA 2 PA tamoxifen 1
COMETRIQ ORAL tretinoin (antineoplastic) 1
MG X1) TYKERB 2
cyclophosphamide oral 1 PA VOTRIENT 2
capsule ZELBORAF 2 PA
ERIVEDGE 2 PA ZOLINZA 2 PA
etoposide oral 1 ANTIPARASITICS
exemestane 1 malathion 1 g,)(l)_ é59 ML per
fluorouracil topical 1 QL (3 GM per 1 ays)
[¢)

cream 5 % day) permethrin 1 dQL (2 GM per 1
fluorouracil topical 1 QL (10 ML per ay)
solution 30 days) . PA; QL (4 ML

spinosad 1 14
GILOTRIF 2 PA per 1 day)
hydroxyurea 1 S:LICF;’QRKINSON
IBRANCE ORAL 2 PA
CAPSULE amantadine hcl 1
IMBRUVICA ORAL 2 PA: AR benztropine oral 1
CAPSULE 140 MG bromocriptine 1
IMBRUVICA ORAL 2 PA; QL (1 EA carbidopa-levodopa oral 1
CAPSULE 70 MG per 1 day); AR | |taplet
IMBRUVICA ORAL 2 PA; QL (1 EA carbidopa-levodopa oral 1
TABLET per 1 day); AR | |tablet extended release
INLYTA 2 PA carbidopa-levodopa- 1
JAKAF] p PA; QL (2 EA entacapone

per 1 day) entacapone 1

lapatinib 1 PA pramipexole oral tablet 1
LEUKERAN 2 PA pramipexole oral tablet
MATULANE 2 extended release 24 hr

0.376mg, 0.75mg, 1.5 1 PA
megestrol oral tablet 1 mg, 2.25 mg, 3 mg, 4.5
MEKINIST ORAL mg
TABLET 2 i

ropinirole oral tablet 1
BT L i selegiline hcl 1
mercaptopurine 1




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name

ANTIPLATELET

Tier

Restrictions /
Limits

DRUGS

anagrelide

BRILINTA

PA; ST

cilostazol

clopidogrel

dipyridamole oral

prasugrel

abacavir oral solution

1
2
1
1
1
1

ANTIVIRALS

1

QL (30 ML per
1 day)

abacavir oral tablet

QL (2 EA per1
day)

QL (1 EA per 1

abacavir-lamivudine 1
day)
acyclovir oral 1
APTIVUS EI - (4 EA per 1
day)
atazanavir oral capsule 1 QL (1 EA per 1
150 mg day)
atazanavir oral capsule 1 QL (2 EA per 1
200 mg day)
atazanavir oral capsule 1
300 mg
ATRIPLA FI - (1 EA per 1
day)
BARACLUDE ORAL
SOLUTION 2 [PA
BIKTARVY ORAL 5
TABLET 30-120-15 MG
BIKTARVY ORAL 2 QL (1 EA per 1
TABLET 50-200-25 MG day)
COMPLERA 2 QL (1 EA per 1
day)
DELSTRIGO g QL (TEApert
day)
PA; ST; QL (6
DENAVIR 1 GM per 30
days)
DESCOVY 1 PA
didanosine 1 e

day)

12

Drug Name Tier [Restrictions /
Limits
DOVATO 2 QL (1 EA per 1
day)
efavirenz 1 SIS
day)
efavirenz-emtricitabin- 1 QL (1 EA per 1
tenofov day)
efavirenz-lamivu-
tenofov disop oral tablet 1
400-300-300 mg
emtricitabine 1 |QL(TEAperf
day)
emtricitabine-tenofovir 1 QL (1 EA per 1
(tdf) day)
EMTRIVA ORAL 5 QL (1 EAper1
CAPSULE day)
EMTRIVA ORAL 2 QL (680 ML
SOLUTION per 30 days)
entecavir 1 PA
etravirine oral tablet 100 1 QL (4 EA per 1
mg day)
etravirine oral tablet 200 1 QL (2 EA per 1
mg day)
EVOTAZ 2 QL (1 EA per 1
day)
fosamprenavir 1 Lo
day)
GENVOYA 2 QL (1 EA per1
day)
ISENTRESS ORAL 2 QL (2 EA per1
POWDER IN PACKET day)
ISENTRESS ORAL 2 QL (4 EA per 1
TABLET day)
ISENTRESS ORAL 2 QL (6 EA per 1
TABLET,CHEWABLE day)
JULUCA 2 QL (1 EA per 1
day)
KALETRA ORAL 2 QL (8 EA per 1
TABLET 100-25 MG day)
KALETRA ORAL 2 QL (4 EA per 1
TABLET 200-50 MG day)
LAGEVRIO (EUA) IR L (6 units per

1 day); AR

lamivudine oral solution

QL (30 ML per
1 day)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| [Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
lamivudine oral tablet 1 QL (2 EA per 1 PIFELTRO 2 QL (1 EA per 1
150 mg day) day)
lamivudine oral tablet 1 QL (1 EA per 1 PREZCOBIX 2 QL (1 EA per 1
300 mg day) day)
A , QL (2 EA per 1 PREZISTA ORAL QL (1 ML per 1
lamivudine-zidovudine 1 day) SUSPENSION 2 day)
LEXIVA ORAL 2 QL (56 ML per PREZISTA ORAL 2 QL (6 EA per 1
SUSPENSION 1 day) TABLET 150 MG day)
lopinavir-ritonavir oral 1 QL (13 ML per PREZISTA ORAL 2 QL (2 EA per 1
solution 1 day) TABLET 600 MG day)
lopinavir-ritonavir oral 1 QL (8 EA per 1 PREZISTA ORAL 2 QL (10 EA per
tablet 100-25 mg day) TABLET 75 MG 1 day)
lopinavir-ritonavir oral 1 QL (4 EA per 1 PREZISTA ORAL 5 QL (1 EA per 1
tablet 200-50 mg day) TABLET 800 MG day)
maraviroc oral tablet 1 PA; QL (2 EA rimantadine 1
150 mg per 1 day) ritonavir 1
maraviroc oral tablet PA; QL (4 EA PA: QL (1840
300 mg T [per1 day) SELZENTRY ORAL QL (
SOLUTION N e
nevirapine oral 1 QL (40 ML per days)
suspension 1 day) PA; QL (1 EA
QL (2 EA per 1 sofosbuvir-velpatasvir 2 er, 1 day)
nevirapine oral tablet 1 d P P y
ay) . QL (2 EA per 1
— stavudine 1
nevirapine oral tablet day)
QL (3 EA per 1
extended release 24 hr 1 day) QL (1 EA per 1
100 mg STRIBILD 2 day)
nevirapine oral tablet QL (1 EA per 1
extended release 24 hr 1 QL (1EAper1 | |symTUZA 2 d ( )
400 mg day) ay)
tenofovir disoproxil 1 QL (1 EA per 1
NORVIR ORAL 2 QL (6 EA per D day)
POWDER IN PACKET 180 days)
TIVICAY ORAL 2 QL (2 EA per 1
ODEFSEY 2 TABLET 50 MG day)
oseltamivir oral capsule 1 QL (40 EA per trifluridine 1
30 mg 365 days) PA QL (1 EA
oseltamivir oral capsule QL (20 EA per | |TRIUMEQ 2 ’
1 per 1 day)
45 mg, 75 mg 365 days) QL(1EA 3
— per
TRUVADA 2
oseltamlylr oral QL (360 ML day)
suspension for 1 er 365 days) .
reconstitution p Y valacyclovir 1
TABLETSDOSE PACK | 2 | g\ SRPerT | |TABLET 250 MG 1 day)
150-100 MG ¥ VIRACEPT ORAL , QL (4 EA per 1
TABLETS,DOSE PACK 2 QL (6 EA per 1 VIREAD ORAL TABLET QL (1 EA per 1
300 MG (150 MG X 2)- day); AR 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 2 P

100 MG

MG

day)

13



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

oral syrup

14

SUSPENSION

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
. . QL (6 EA per 1 pyridostigmine bromide
Zidovudine oral capsule 1 day) oral tablet 60 mg 1
, , QL (60 ML per pyridostigmine bromide
AL R s T |1day) oral tablet extended 1
zidovudine oral tablet 1 release
AUTONOMIC rivastigmine tartrate 1
DRUGS ZENZEDI ORAL 2 QL (1 EA per 1
bethanechol chloride 1 s Sl day)
- BIOLOGICALS
dextroamphetamine QL (2 EA per 1
sulfate oral capsule, 1 day) P ACTHIB (PF) 2
extended release y ADACEL(TDAP ;
dextroamphetamine 1 QL (4 EAper 1| |ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF)
sulfate oral tablet 10 mg day) BEXSERO 2
dextroamphetamine BOOSTRIX TDAP 2
zf,gfaéz %ZI tgg I,ffgw ! DAPTACEL (DTAP ,
= ,t h — QL(TEA - PEDIATRIC) (PF)
extroamphetamine per
sulfate oral tablet 5 mg L day) ENGERIX-B (PF) 2
dextroamphetamine- IEE[C);IEAlj'IRXI-(I:B PE 2
amphetamine oral QL (1 EA per 1 (PF)
capsule,extended 1 day) P GARDASIL 9 (PF) 2
release 24hr 10 mg, 15 y HAVRIX (PF) 2
, 5
':gt it — HEPLISAV-B (PF) 2
extroamphetamine-
amphetamine oral QL (2 EA per 1 HIBERIX (PF) 2
capsule,extended 1 day) P INFANRIX (DTAP) (PF) 2
release 24hr 20 mg, 25 y IPOL 2
mg, 30 mg
- KINRIX (PF) 2
dextroamphetamine- 1 QL (3 EA per 1
amphetamine oral tablet day) MENACTRA (PF) 2
donepezil oral tablet 10 MENVEO A-C-Y-W-
ma. 5 1 135-DIP (PF) 2
g, o mg
i~ onhrine iniech INTRAMUSCULAR KIT
epinephrine injection
auto-injector 0.15 2 %‘5(3':':)"” M-M-R I (PF) 2
mg/0. 15ml y PEDIARIX (PF) 2
epinephrine injection PEDVAX HIB (PF) 2
auto-injector 0.15 1 QL (4 EA per PENTACEL (PF) 2
mg/0.3ml, 0. 3mg/0. 3 365 days)
mi PENTACEL ACTHIB 2
- COMPONENT (PF)
galantamine 1
- - PNEUMOVAX-23 2
midodrine 1
- PREVNAR 13 (PF) 2
phenoxybenzamine 1 PA
; - PROQUAD (PF) 2
pilocarpine hcl oral 1
- — - QUADRACEL (PF)
pyridostigmine bromide 1 INTRAMUSCULAR 2




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
RECOMBIVAX HB (PF) diltiazem hcl oral
INTRAMUSCULAR capsule,ext.rel 24h 1
SUSPENSION 40 2 degradable
MCG/ML, 5 MCG/0.5 diltiazem hcl oral
ML capsule,extended 1
RECOMBIVAX HB (PF) release 12 hr
INTRAMUSCULAR 2 diltiazem hcl oral
SYRINGE capsule,extended 1
RHOGAM ULTRA- 5 release 24 hr
FILTERED PLUS diltiazem hcl oral
ROTATEQ VACCINE 2 capsule,extended 1
SHINGRIX (PF) 2 release 24hr
TDVAX 2 diltiazem hcl oral tablet 1
TENIVAC (PF) 2 diltiazem hcl oral tablet
extended release 24 hr 1
TRUMENBA 2 180 mg, 240 mg, 300
TWINRIX (PF) 2 mg, 360 mg, 420 mg
VAQTA (PF) 2 DILT-XR 1
VARIVAX (PF) 2 disopyramide 1
VARIZIG 2 phosphate
BLOOD dofetilide 1
PA: QL (8 ML felodipine 1
EMPAVELI 2 per 28 days); flecainide 1
AR isosorbide dinitrate oral
pentoxifylline 1 tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 30 1
PYRUKYND ORAL ” PA; QL 2EA | |M9.5mg
TABLETS,DOSE PACK per 1 day); AR isosorbide mononitrate 1
CARDIAC DRUGS LANOXIN ORAL
o0 | tablet TABLET 125 MCG 2
ggg" ar OI:OO' a’ table 1 (0.125 MG), 250 MCG
LI (0.25 MG)
amlodipine 1 MATZIM LA 1
CARDIZEM LA ORAL nifedipine oral tablet
Ua:C SV LA R 2 extended release L
RELEASE 24 HR 120
MG nifedipine oral tablet 1
CARTIAXT 1 extended release 24hr
DIGITEK 1 NITRO-DUR 2
DIGOX 1 nitroglycerin sublingual 1
— : nitroglycerin
dllgox1.n oral solution 1 transdermal 1
g;?; ZX('g %ZI :35)162255 1 nitroglycerin translingual 1
meg (0.25 mg) NITRO-TIME 1
NORPACE CR 2

15



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
PACERONE ORAL clonidine 1
TABLET 200 MG, 400 1 clonidine hcl oral tablet ) QL (24 EA per
MG 0. Tmg 1 day)
propafenone 1 clonidine hcl oral tablet 1 QL (12 EA per
ranolazine 1 0.2mg 1 day)
TAZTIA XT 1 clonidine hcl oral tablet 1 QL (8 EA per 1
verapamil oral 0.3 mg day)
capsule,ext rel. pellets 1 colestipol oral tablet 1
24 hr doxazosin 1
verapamil oral tablet 1 enalapril maleate oral 1 AR
720 mg, 80 mg solution
verapamil oral tablet 40 1 QL (12 EA per enalapril maleate oral )
mg 1 day) tablet
verapamil oral tablet 1 enalapril- )
extended release hydrochlorothiazide
CARDIOVASCULAR ENTRESTO ) PA; QL (60 EA
amlodipine-benazepril 1 per 30 days)
amlodipine-olmesartan 1 EPANED 2
amlodipine-valsartan 1 ezetimibe 1
amlodipine-valsartan- 1 fenofibrate micronized
hcthiazid oral capsule 134 mg, 1
atenolol 1 200 'T'g’ 67 mg
atenolol-chlorthalidone 1 Sl . 1
: : nanocrystallized
atorvastatin fenofibrate oral tablet 1
benazepril- 1 fosinopril 1
hydrochlorothiazide - -
_ fosinopril- 1
bisoprolol fumarate 1 hydrochlorothiazide
bisoprolol- 1 gemfibrozil 1
hydrochlorothiazide -
; guanfacine oral tablet 1
candesartan hydralazine oral 1
candesartan- 1 rbesart 1
hydrochlorothiazid Irbesartan
: irbesartan-
cap:op r’: ! hydrochlorothiazide 1
captopril-
hydrochlorothiazide L labetalol oral L
carvedilol 1 lisinopril 1
: : lisinopril-
gzgfrjty Ll 1 hydrochlorothiazide L
CHOLESTYRAMINE 1 LEERET L
LIGHT losartan- 1
cholestyramine- hydrochlorothiazide
aspartame L lovastatin 1

16




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
methyldopa 1 CNS DRUGS
metoprolol succinate 1 AUSTEDO ORAL 5 PA; QL (4 EA
hydrochlorothiaz AVONEX PA; QL (30
metoprolol tartrate oral INTRAMUSCULAR 2 MCG per 7
tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 1 PEN INJECTOR KIT days)
50 mg AVONEX
PA; QL (4 EA
— SYRINGE KIT SLEEUCE)
minoxidil oral 1
BANZEL 2 PA

nadolol 1 5 . s
Iesartan 1 carbamazepine

— CARBATROL 2
olmesartan-amlodipin-
hethiazid 1 CELONTIN 2
h hlorothiazi

ydrochlorothiazide clonazepam oral tablet 1 e e
pravastatin 1 day)
prazosin 1 diazepam rectal 1
PRESTALIA ORAL - . DILANTIN 2
TABLET 14-10 MG DILANTIN EXTENDED 2
PREVALITE 1 DILANTIN INFATABS 2
propranolol oral 1 DILANTIN-125 2
quinapril 1 divalproex 1
quinapril- o 1 EPITOL 1
hydrochlorothiazide BT e 1
ramipril 1 EXTAVIA
REPATHA , |PAQL(35ML| [SUBCUTANEOUS 2 |PA 2QsL d(15 =
PUSHTRONEX per 28 days) RECON SOLN per 28 days)
rosuvastatin 1 ST felbamate 1
simvastatin 1 FYCOMPA ORAL )

SOTALOL AF 1 SUSPENSION ? PAAR
sotalol oral 1 FYCOMPA ORAL - QT-

: TABLET 10 MG 2 |PASTAR
telmisartan 1
tolmisart lodioi 1 FYCOMPA ORAL

eimisartan-amlodipine TABLET 12 MG, 2 MG, 2 PA; AR
telmisartan- 1 4 MG, 6 MG, 8 MG
hydrochlorothiazid -

Y gabapentin oral capsule 1 QL (6 EA per 1
terazosin 1 100 mg, 400 mg day)
trandolapril 1 gabapentin oral capsule 1 QL (12 EA per
valsartan oral tablet 1 300 mg 1 day)
valsartan- 1 gabapentin oral solution 1 e DC
hydrochlorothiazide 1 day)

gabapentin oral tablet 1 QL (6 EA per 1
600 mg day)

17



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
gabapentin oral tablet QL (4 EA per 1 rufinamide oral
1 . 1 PA
800 mg day) suspension
GILENYA 5 PA; QL (1 -EA rufinamide oral tablet 1 ST
per 1day); AR | [SUBVENITE 1
lacosamide oral tablet 1 PA; AR TEGRETOL 2
Iamotrigine oral tablet 1 TEGRETOL XR 2
lamotrigine Qral taplet, 1 tiagabine 1
chewable dispersible :
- topiramate oral capsule,
levetiracetam oral 1 sprinkle 1
memantine oral solution 1 topiramate oral tablet 1
memantine oral tablet 1 valproic acid 1
memantine oral 2 valproic acid (as sodium
tablets,dose pack salt) 1
oxcarbazepine 1 VIMPAT ORAL TABLET 2 AR
OXTELLAR XR 2 PA: QL (30 EA
PHENYTEK 2 ZEPOSIA 2 per 30 days);
phenytoin 1 AR
: : ZEPOSIA STARTER
phenytoin sodium 2 PA: AR
extended 1 KIT (28-DAY)
pregabalin oral capsule ZEPOSIA STARTER ) EQC?(L (1 265
100 mg, 150 mg, 200 1 PA; QL (3 EA PACK (7-DAY) - per
mg, 25 mg, 50 mg, 75 per 1 day) days); AR
mg zonisamide 1
pregabalin oral capsule 1 PA; QL (2 EA COLONY
225 mg, 300 mg per 1 day) STIMULATING
. . PA; QL (30 ML | Lial™lehiss)
pregabalin oral solution 1
per 1 day) TR > PA; QL (1.2 ML
primidone oral tablet 1 per 28 days)
250 mg, 50 mg NEULASTA ONPRO 2 PA
REBIF (WITH 5 PA; QL (6 ML PROMACTA ORAL ) PA; QL (90 EA
ALBUMIN) per 30 days) TABLET 12.5 MG per 28 days)
REBIF REBIDOSE PROMACTA ORAL B, PA; QL (30 EA
ISNL{JBE%EJI'BOI;NZEZOI\;JSGF;EI\SJ 2 PA TABLET 25 MG per 28 days)
ML. 44 MCG/0.5 ML ' PROMACTA ORAL 2 PA; QL (60 EA
RE;3IF REBID(-)SE TABLET 75 MG per 28 days)
SUBCUTANEOUS PEN A CONTRACEPTIVES
INJECTOR 2 ’ ' AFIRMELLE 1
per 28 days)
MOG/0.oML ©) ALYACEN 1/35 (28 1
REBIF TITRATION 2 PA (28) ;

PACK

ROWEEPRA

ROWEEPRA XR

18

ALYACEN 7/7/7 (28)

AMETHIA

QL (1 EA per 1
day)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits

AMETHYST (28) 1 c?;‘y§1 ST II;)IE(P)?/ESRUAB?O . 2
APRI 1 desog- 1
ARANELLE (28) 1 e.estradiolle.estradiol
ASHLYNA 1 c?;_y§1 =Apert gitsrzgfos/trel ethiny! -
AUBRA 1 drospirenone-

e.estradiol-Im.fa oral
RS L tablet 3-0.02-0.451 mg ToPA
AUROVELA 1.5/30 (21) 1 (24) (4)
AUROVELA 1/20 (21) 1 drospirenone-ethinyl 1
AUROVELA 24 FE 1 estradiol
AUROVELA FE 1.5/30 1 ELINEST 1
(28) ELLA 2
AUROVELA FE 1-20 ] ELURYNG 1
(28) ENPRESSE 1
AVIANE 1 ENSKYCE 1
AYUNA 1 ERRIN 7
AZURETTE (28) 1 ESTARYLLA 1
BALZIVA (28) 1 ethynodiol diac-eth 1
BLISOVI 24 FE 1 estradiol
BLISOVI FE 1.5/30 (28) 1 etonogestrel-ethinyl )
BLISOVI FE 1/20 (28) 1 estradiol
EEET YN - FALMINA (28) 1
el (N I 2 |oescays
CAMRESE 1 c?ay§ EAper1 | HALLEY 24 FE 1

HAILEY FE 1.5/30 (28) 1
SaulissIs e L c?;_y§1 FAper HAILEY FE 1/20 (28) 1
CAYA CONTOURED 2 gé‘s(ﬁafg‘)per :Liirs”sfi 1
CAZIANT (28) 1 ISIBLOOM 1
CHATEAL (28) 1 JASMIEL (28) 1
CHATEAL EQ (28) 1 JENCYCLA 1
CRYSELLE (28) 1 T 1 EAcer 1
SYRED 1 JOLESSA 1 any§ P
CYRED EQ 1 JULEBER
DASETTA 1/35 (28) 1 JUNEL 1.5/30 (21)
DASETTA 7/7/7 (28) 1 JUNEL 1/20 (21)

DAYSEE

QL (1 EA per 1
day)

JUNEL FE 1.5/30 (28)

DEBLITANE

JUNEL FE 1/20 (28)

JUNEL FE 24

[ N . N R N e Y == N G N

19



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

(21)

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits

KAITLIB FE 1 MICROGESTIN 1/20 1
KARIVA (28) 1 (21)
KELNOR 1/35 (28) 1 AIG RO SSUlLTIAS 1

1.5/30 (28)
KELNOR 1-50 (28) 1

MICROGESTIN FE
KURVELO (28) 1 1120 (28) 1
| norgestle.estradiol- MILI 1
e.estrad oral
tablets,dose pack,3 QL (1 EA per 1 MONO-LINYAH 1
month 0.1 mg-20 mcg 1 day) P NECON 0.5/35 (28) 1
mg-30 mcg (84)/10 mcg
(7) NORA-BE 1
LARIN 1.5/30 (21) 1 r.wreth-ethinyl estradiol- 1

iron
LARIN 1/20 (21) 1 -

norethindrone 1
LARIN 24 FE 1 (contraceptive)
LARIN FE 1.5/30 (28) 1 norethindrone ac-eth
LARIN FE 1/20 (28) 1 estradiol oral tablet 1-20 1
LAYOLIS FE 1 il A

mcg
LEENA 28 1 -

norethindrone-
LESSINA 1 e.estradiol-iron oral 1
LEVONEST (28) 1 tablet
levonorgestrel-ethinyl norgestimate-ethinyl 1
estrad oral tablet 0.1-20 1 estradiol
R B U A NORTREL 0.5/35 (28) 1
levonorgestrel-ethinyl NORTREL 1/35 (21 1
estrad oral tablet 90-20 T ;1 EA per 1 1)
mcg (28) y NORTREL 1/35 (28) 1
levonorgestrel-ethinyl QL (1 EA per 1 NORTREL 7/7/7 (28) 1
estrad oral tablets,dose 1 P OCELLA 1

day)

pack,3 month PHILITH 1
Ie_vonO(g-eth estrad 1 PIMTREA (28) 1
triphasic

PORTIA 28 1
LEVORA-28 1

RECLIPSEN (28) 1
LORYNA (28) 1 QL1 EA :

er
LOW-OGESTREL (28) 1 SETLAKIN 1 day) :
LO-ZUMANDIMINE (28) 1 SHAROBEL 1
LUTERA (28) 1 SIMLIYA (28) 1
LYZA 1
QL (1 EA per 1

MARLISSA (28) 1 SRS T lday)
medroxyprogesterone 1 SPRINTEC (28) 1
intramuscular SRONYX 1
MICROGESTIN 1.5/30 1 SYEDA 1

20




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
TARINA 24 FE 1 WIDE-SEAL 2 QL (2 EA per
TARINA FE 1/20 (28) 1 DIAPHRAGM 95 365 days)
TARINA FE 1-20 EQ 1 WYMZYA FE 1
(28) XULANE 1
TILIA FE 1 ZAFEMY 1
TRI-ESTARYLLA 1 ZARAH 1
TRI-LEGEST FE 1 ZOVIA 1-35 (28) 1
TRI-LINYAH 1 ZUMANDIMINE (28) 1
TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA 1 COUGH/COLD
TRI-LO-MARZIA 1 PREPARATIONS
TRI-LO-MILI 1 benzonatate oral
QL (4 EA per 1

TRI-LO-SPRINTEC 1 ﬁfg’s"’e 100 mg, 200 L P
TRI-MILI ! benzonatate oral )
TRIVORA (28) 1 BROMFED DM 2
TRI-VYLIBRA 1 brompheniramine- ;
TRI-VYLIBRA LO 1 pseudoeph-dm
TULANA 1 hydrocodone- 1 QL (4 ML per 1
VELIVET TRIPHASIC 1 homatropine oral syrup day); AR
REGIMEN (28) HYDROMET 1 c?el; gflAMRL per 1
VESTURA (28) 1 Y

PROMETHAZINE VC-
VIENVA 1 CODEINE 1
USRS . promethazine-codeine 1 AR
VYFEMLA (28) 1 .

promethazine-dm 1
VYLIBRA 1 DIURETICS
WERA (28) L acetazolamide 1
WIDE-SEAL 2 QL (2 EA per orid 1
DIAPHRAGM 60 365 days) amiionas

loride-

WIDE-SEAL QL (2EAper | |2™ L 1
DIAPHRAGM 65 2 365 days) hydrochlc.)rothIaZIde
WIDE-SEAL ,  |QL(2EAper bumetanide oral 1
DIAPHRAGM 70 365 days) chlorthalidone 1
WIDE-SEAL 2 QL (2 EA per furosemide oral solution
DIAPHRAGM 75 365 days) 10 mg/ml, 40 mg/5 ml (8 1
WIDE-SEAL , |QL(2EAper mgimi)
DIAPHRAGM 80 365 days) furosemide oral tablet 1
WIDE-SEAL 2 QL (2 EA per hydrochlorothiazide 1
DIAPHRAGM 85 365 days) indapamide 1
WIDE-SEAL QL (2 EA per PA; QL (60 EA
DIAPHRAGM 90 2 |365days) JYNARQUE ORAL 2 |per3o d(ays);

TABLET

AR

21




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

cromolyn ophthalmic
(eye)

cyclopentolate

dexamethasone sodium
phosphate ophthalmic

(EYE) DROPPERETTE
0.25 %

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
methazolamide 1 HOMATROPAIRE 1
metolazone 1 hydrocortisone-acetic 1 QL (10 ML per
spironolactone oral ; acid 30 days)
tablet ipratropium bromide 1 QL (4 ML per 1
spironolacton- 3 nasal day)
hydrochlorothiaz ISOPTO ATROPINE 2
torsemide 1 ketorolac ophthalmic 1 QL (5 ML per
triamterene- (eye) drops 0.4 % 30 days)
hydrochlorothiazid oral 1 ketorolac ophthalmic 1
capsule (eye) drops 0.5 %
triamterene- latanoprost 1
. QL (1 EA per 1

hydrochlorothiazid oral 1 day) levobunolol 1
tablet 37.5-25 mg - -

- pilocarpine hcl 1
triamterene- o ophthalmic (eye)
hydrochlorothiazid oral 1 =
tablet 75-50 mg prednisolone acetate 1
EENT PREPS prednisolone acetate 5

—— (pf)
acetic acid oftic (ear) 1 - -
i - prednisolone sodium

atropine ophthalmic 1 phosphate ophthalmic 1
(ey°) (eye)
azelastine nasal 1 timolol maleate .
spray,non-aerosol ophthalmic (eye) drops
azelastine-fluticasone 1 timolol maleate
betaxolol ophthalmic 1 ophthalmic (eye) gel 1
(eye) forming solution
brimonidine ophthalmic 1 TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE
(eye) drops 0.2 % (PF) OPHTHALMIC 2

tropicamide

1

ELECT/CALORIC/H2
o

(eye) AURYXIA 2
DEXTENZA 1 PA PA; ST; QL (2
DEXYCU (PF) 1 PA: AR BAQSIMI 2 EA per 365
diclofenac sodium 1 : days)
ophthalmic (eye) Ca/CtIUtm osohat bind 1
corzolamide 1 SR G000 PLUS |
dorzolamide (pf) 1
dorzolamide-timolol 1 EFFER-K ORAL

orzolamide-timolo TABLET, 1
dorzolamide-timolol (pf) 2 EFFERVESCENT 25
ophthalmic (eye) drops MEQ

fluorometholone

22




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
QL (2 EA per cimetidine oral tablet
EES A ANl 2 |30 days) 300 mg, 400 mg, 800 1
GLUCAGON (HCL) . mg
EMERGENCY KIT CONSTULOSE 1
GLUCAGON CREON 2
QL (2 EA per
EMERGENCY KIT 2 : :
dicyclomine oral 1
(HUMAN) 30 days) . 1 .
diphenoxylate-atropine 1
KLOR-CON 10 1
ED-SPAZ 1
KLOR-CON 8 1
ENULOSE 1
KLOR-CON M10 1 s
famotidine oral tablet 40
KLOR-CON M15 1 mg 1
KLOR-CON M20 1 GAVILYTE-C 1
potassium chloride oral glycopyrrolate oral )
capsule, extended 1 tablet 1 mg, 2 mg
release QL (15 EA per
potassium chloride oral granisetron hcl oral 1 30 d )
liquid L ays)
. - hyoscyamine sulfate
potassium chloride oral 1 oral 1
tablet extended release :
- - hyoscyamine sulfate 1
potassium chloride oral sublingual
tablet,er 1 ;
particles/crystals lactulose oral solution 1
potassium citrate oral ) loperamide oral capsule 1 dQL (2 EA per 1
tablet extended release ay)
potassium iodide oral : lubiprostone 1 S;-r; %Ld(aGOSI)EA
solution P y
SF 5000 PLUS 1 mesalamine oral
tablet,delayed release 1
SODIUM FLUORIDE 1 (drlec)
5000 PLUS -
- mesalamine rectal 1
sodium polystyrene 1 enema
sulfonate .
metoclopramide hcl oral 1
SPS (WITH 1 QL GEA -
SORBITOL) misoprostol 1 day; per
GASTRO- S—
INTESTINAL nizatidine 1
- : NULEV 2
amoxicil-clarithromy- 1
lansopraz omega-3 acid ethyl 1
balsalazide 1 AR
omeprazole oral
CARAFATE ORAL QL (2 EA per 1
SUSPENSION 2 capsule,delayed 1 day)
: . release(drlec)
GLIERIT Dl 1 ondansetron 1
clidinium

ondansetron hcl oral

23



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

24

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits

OSCIMIN 1 CRINONE VAGINAL

GEL 4 % 2
OSCIMIN SL 1 0
PANCREAZE 2 danazol 1

desmopressin nasal
pantoprazole oral | 1
tablet,delayed release 1 ?;‘ ;6 EA per 1 spray with pump
(drlec) y desmopressin oral 1
peg 3350-electrolytes 1 DEXAMETHASONE 1
peg3350-sod sul-nacl- 1 PA INTENSOL
kcl-asb-c dexamethasone oral 1
peg-electrolyte soln 1 elixir
PEPCID 2 dexamethasone oral 1

solution
PERTZYE ORAL
CAPSULE,DELAYED dexamethasone oral 1
RELEASE(DR/EC) ) oA tablet
16,000-57,500- 60,500 DEXONTO 2
UNIT, 8,000-28,750- DOTTI
30,250 UNIT TRANSDERMAL
prochlorperazine 1 PATCH SEMIWEEKLY
maleate 0.025 MG/24 HR, 0.05 1 PA
promethazine rectal 1 MG/24 HR, 0.075

MG/24 HR, 0.1 MG/24
PROMETHEGAN 1 HR
sucralfatg oral 1 EEMT 1
suspension

oL A EA : EEMT HS 1

sucralfate oral tablet 1 day§ per estradiol oral 1
sulfasalazine 1 estradiol trgnsdermal

patch semiweekly 0.025
SYMAX-SR 1 mgl24 hr, 0.05 mgl24 1 PA
trimethobenzamide 1 hr, 0.075 mgl/24 hr, 0.1
ursodiol 1 mg/24 hr
VIOKACE 2 estradiol transdermal 1

patch weekly
HORMONES e
Sl L estradiol-norethindrone 1
budesonide oral acet
capsule,delayed,extend. 1

estrogens-
release 1

. methyltestosterone

caf)ergolm(e ; ; L fludrocortisone 1
calcitonin (salmon
nasal 1 FYAVOLY 1
COMBIPATCH 2 hydrocortl.sone oral 1
CORTIFOAM 2 hydrocortisone rectal 1
COVARYX 1 INCRELEX 2 PA; AR
COVARYX H.S. 1 EE .




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
medroxyprogesterone 1 testosterone
oral transdermal gel in
ket 1 % (25 L. A
methylergonovine oral 1 packet 1% (
- mgl/2.5gram)
methylprednisolone oral
tablet 16 mg, 32 mg, 8 1 festosterone PA; QL (100
transdermal gel in '
mg o 1 GM per 30
- packet 1 % (50 mgl5
methylprednisolone oral : gram) days)
tablets,d k
ablets,dose pac IMMUNO.
ANAS L SUPPRESSANTS
MOIREIRO SN S A AR ACTEMRA ACTPEN 2 |PA
NOCDURNA (WOMEN) 2 PA; AR —
azathioprine oral tablet 1
norethindrone acetate 1 50 mg
norethindrone ac-eth cyclosporine modified 1
estradiol oral tablet 0.5- 1 cvclosporine oral y
2.5 mg-mcg, 1-56 mg- yclosp
OMNITROPE ENSPRYNG 2 S;(E;NS)E::r
SUBCUTANEOUS 2 PA ys)
RECON SOLN everolimus
e (immunosuppressive)
ORIAHNN 2 PAQL (2 _EA oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 1
per 1 day); AR
ORILISSA ORAL PA; QL (1 EA mg. 0.75 mg
TABLET 150 MG 2 |per1day);, AR | |GENGRAF :
ORILISSA ORAL , |PAQL(EA | [HYFTOR "
TABLET 200 MG per 1 day); AR mycophenolate mofetil 1
prednisolone oral 1 mycophenolate sodium 1
solution NEORAL 2
prednisolone sodium pimecrolimus 1 PA
phosphate oral solution
10 mgl5 mi, 20 mgl5 ml L A gﬁggh“ﬁ“é'UNE ORAL 2
(4 mg/ml) il
prednisolone sodium sirolimus oral tablet 1
phosphate oral solution tacrolimus oral 1
15 mgl5 ml (3 mg/mi), 1 _ _ QL (1 GM per 1
15 mgl5 ml (6 ml), 5 mg tacrolimus topical 1 day)
basel/5 ml (6.7 mgl5 ml) MISCELLANEOUS
prednisolone sodium MEDICAL
phosphate oral 1 SUPPLIES
tablet,disintegrating DEVICES, NON-
prednisone 1 DRUG
PRED"é‘SONE 1 ACE AEROSOL ,  |QL(2EAper
DSOS CLOUD ENHANCER 365 days)
progesterone QL (2 EA
ogest 1 (2 EA per
micronized AEROCHAMBER MINI 2 365 days)
SYNAREL 2 PA

25



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

26

GAUGE X 1"

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
QL (2 EA per BREATHERITE
e 2 |365 days) VALVED MDI SR C- (2 EA per
CHAMBER £,
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) QL (2 EA per
FLOW-VU 365 days) BREATHERITE ) QL (2 EA per
AEROCHAMBER PLUS VALVED MDI SPACER 365 days)
FLOW-VU,L MSK 2 CLEVER CHOICE ,
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) CHAMBER-LRG MASK
FLOW-VU,M MSK CLEVER CHOICE .
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) CHAMBER-MED MASK
FLOW-VU,S MSK CLEVER CHOICE )
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) QL 2 EAper | |CHAMBER-SM MASK
Z STAT 365 days) COMPACT SPACE ) QL (2 EA per
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) CHAMBER 365 days)
Z STAT LG MSK COMPACT SPACE ’
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ’ CHAMBER-LRG MASK
Z STAT MD MSK COMPACT SPACE .
AEROCHAMBER PLUS ) CHAMBER-MED MASK
Z STAT SM MSK COMPACT SPACE )
AEROCHAMBER Z- ’ QL 2 EAper | |CHAMBER-SM MASK
STAT PLUS-FLW SG 365 days) DEXCOM G6 , E:r; 1QL (1EA
QL (2 EA per
AEROTRACH PLUS 2 | e RECEIVER LIFETIME); AR
PA; QL (3 EA
QL (2 EA per '
AEROVENT PLUS 2 365(days)p DEXCOM G6 SENSOR | 2 |per 28 days);
AR
BD INSULIN SYRINGE ) QL (400 EA per A OL T ER
U-500 30 days) DEXCOM G6 , - o
BD SAFETYGLIDE TRANSMITTER E\R LAY
ALLERGIST TRAY ’ QL (400 EA per
SYRINGE 1 ML 27 X 30 days) EASIVENT HOLDING 2 QL (2 EA per
1/ CHAMBER 365 days)
BREATHERITE MDI QL (2EAper | |EASIVENT MASK 2
2 LARGE
SPACER 365 days)
BREATHERITE ’ I'\EA';%'I\G?V’I“T MASK 2
SPACER-MASK, NEO.
BREATHERITE EQ,SAID/IFNT MASK 2
SPACER- 2
MASK,ADULT EASYPOINT NEEDLE
BREATHERITE NEEDLE 25 GAUGE X 2
SPACER-MASKCHILD | 2 1172
BREATHERITE ECLIPSE NEEDLE
SPACER. p NEEDLE 25 GAUGE X 2
MASK,INFANT A
BREATHERITE ECLIPSE SYRINGE
SPACER. 5 SYRINGE 3 ML 21 ) QL (400 EA per
MASK.S.CHLD GAUGE X 1", 3 ML 25 30 days)




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| [Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
QL (2 EA per MONOJECT
LR S 2 |365days) MAGELLAN SYRINGE ,  |QL (400 EA per
CHILD MASK GAUGE X 1
MONOJECT SAFETY
FLEXICHAMBER-SM
2 SYRINGES SYRINGE 3| 2 |9k (400 EA per
ADULT MASK 30 days)
ML 22 GAUGE X 1 1/2"
FLEXICHAMBER-SM 2 MONOJECT SYRINGE
CHILD MASK
_ SYRINGE 1/2 ML 28 2 |sodam
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 > EQ’ 1Q" (1EA GAUGE
DAY READER LIFETIME); AR| |OPTICHAMBER )
ol G| |ADULT MASKLARGE
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 ) per’zcé d(ays)_ OPTICHAMBER ;
DAY SENSOR AR ’ DIAMOND LG MASK
: OPTICHAMBER QL (2 EA per
PA:. QL (1 EA
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 2 per 1 ( DIAMOND VHC 2 365 days)
NEALIS LIFETIME); AR| |OPTICHAMBER )
. DIAMOND-MED MSK
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 e
SENSOR 2 per 28 days); OPTICHAMBER )
AR DIAMOND-SML MASK
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 ) QL (2 EA per PEN NEEDLE NEEDLE )
SENSOR 20 days); AR 30 GAUGE X 5/16"
INTEGRA SYRINGE 2 |QL(400EAper |o50ieT CHAMBER 2| L (2EA per
30 days) 365 days)
LITEAIRE MDI ) QL (2 EA per PROCARE SPACER )
CHAMBER 365 days) WITH ADULT MASK
MAGELLAN INSULIN ) QL (400 EA per| [PROCARE SPACER )
SAFETY SYRNG 30 days) WITH CHILD MASK
MAGELLAN SYRINGE QL (2 EA per
SYRINGE 0.3 ML 30 X ,  |QL (400 EA per HACAS IS 2 |365days)
SlIE S AEROCHAMBER 365 days)
MICROCHAMBER 2 %5(2 EAper | [TRUZONE PEAK ,
ays) FLOW METER
QL (2 EA per
MICROSPACER 2 TUBERCULIN
365 days) SYRINGE SYRINGE 1 2 %cg:og) EA per
MINI WRIGHT PEAK ) ML 25 GAUGE X 1" y
EESA LU ULTICARE SYRINGE 1 , QL (400 EA per
MONOJECT INSULIN ML 25 GAUGE X 5/8" 30 days)
SAFETY SYRING AT >
SYRINGE 0.3 ML 30 ) QL (400 EA per
GAUGE X 5/16", 0.5 ML 30 days) V-GO 30 2
29 GAUGE X 1/2", 0.5 V-GO 40 2
ML 30 GAUGE X 5/1€" VORTEX HOLDING , |QL(2EAper
CHAMBER 365 days)

27



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

ABILIFY MAINTENA

2

[PSYCHOTHERA-
PEUTIC DRUGS

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
VORTEX VHC FROG 2 aripiprazole oral tablet 1 QL (1 EA per 1
MASK-CHILD 10 mg, 15 mg, 30 mg day)
MUSCLE aripiprazole oral tablet 2 1 QL (2 EA per 1
RELAXANTS mg, 20 mg day)
baclofen oral tablet 1 aripiprazole oral tablet 5 1 QL (1.5 EA per
mg 1 day)
chlorzoxazone oral 1
tablet 500 mg ARISTADA INITIO P L (3 ML per
- 180 days); AR
cyclobenzaprine oral 1
tablet 10 mg, 5 mg ARISTADA
INTRAMUSCULAR
dantrolene oral 1 SUSPENSION,EXTEN 2 g(l)_f ML per
methocarbamol oral 1 DED REL SYRING ays)
tablet 500 mg, 750 mg 1,064 MG/3.9 ML
orphenadrine citrate 1 ARISTADA
oral INTRAMUSCULAR QL (2 ML per
tizanidine oral tablet 1 SUSPENSION,EXTEN 2 28 days)
PRE-NATAL DED REL SYRING 441
MG/1.6 M
VITAMINS G/1.6 ML
ARISTADA
KOSHER PRENATAL 2 INTRAMUSCULAR aL (3 ML per
PLUS IRON SUSPENSION,EXTEN 2 26 days) P
M-NATAL PLUS 1 DED REL SYRING 662 y
PRENATABS FA 1 MG/2.4 ML
ARISTADA
PRENATABS RX 1 INTRAMUSCULAR QL (3.2 ML per
PRENATAL PLUS 1 SUSPENSION,EXTEN 2 28 daye) P
PRENATAL PLUS 1 DED REL SYRING 882 y
(CALCIUM CARB) MG/3.2 ML
PRENATAL VITAMIN atomoxetine oral
L (2 EA 1
PLUS LOW IRON 1 capsule 10 mg, 18 mg, 1 any§ 2Ll
SE-NATAL 19 1 25mg, 40 mg
CHEWABLE atomoxetine oral QL (1 EA per 1
THRIVITE RX 2 capsule 100 mg, 60 mg, 1 day)
RICARE 2 50 mg
i bupropion hcl oral tablet 1
TRINATAL RX 1 1

bupropion hcl oral tablet
extended release 24 hr
150 mg, 300 mg

QL (1 EA per 1
day)

alprazolam oral tablet

1

QL (4 EA per1
day)

bupropion hcl oral tablet
sustained-release 12 hr

buspirone

amitriptyline

1

amitriptyline-
chlordiazepoxide

chlordiazepoxide hcl

QL (4 EA per 1
day)

amoxapine

chlorpromazine oral
tablet

citalopram oral solution




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
citalopram oral tablet 1 INVEGA TRINZA
clomiprarine ! SYRINGE 819MG/263| 2 |90days) |
clonidine hcl oral tablet 1 QL (4EAper1| ML ' o
extended release 12 hr day) —
OL A EA 1 lithium carbonate 1
clorazepate dipotassium 1 day§ per LITHOBID 2
clozapine oral tablet 1 lorazepam oral tablet 1 cciJaLy§3 SN
desipramine 1 - -
= TR loxapine succinate 1
exmethylphenidate
oral capsule,er biphasic 1 (?;‘ ;1 S METADATE ER 1 QL (3 EA per 1
50-50 y day)
dexmethylphenidate 1 QL (4 EA per 1 mejhy Iphe7idatebhclf’ _ ] QL (1 EA per 1
oral tablet 10 mg day) gg’:‘j?f)ap sule, er biphasic day)
dexmethylphenidate 1 QL (2 EA per 1 .
oral tablet 2.5 mg, 5 mg day) methylphenidate hcl QL (1 EA per 1
OL AEA 1 oral capsule,er biphasic 1 day)
diazepam oral tablet 1 o ; per 1| |50-50 20 mg, 40 mg
- e methylphenidate hcl QL (2 EA per 1
doxepin oral capsule 1 oral capsule,er biphasic 1 day) P
doxepin oral 1 50-50 30 mg y
Seeiicl methylphenidate hcl . |QL (30 ML per
duloxetine 1 oral solution 10 mg/5 ml 1 day)
escitalopram oxalate 1 methylphenidate hcl 1 QL (60 ML per
fluoxetine oral capsule 1 oral solution 5 mg/5 ml 1 day)
fluoxetine oral solution 1 szlz};ﬁgfnidate hel 1 SaLy§3 EA per 1
fluphenazine decanoate 1 methylphenidate hl
- y I
fluphenazine hcl 1 oral tablet extended 1 (?;‘ ;3 SAlLIA
fluvoxamine oral tablet 1 release y
guanfacine oral tablet 1 QL (1 EA per 1 methylphenidate hcl
extended release 24 hr day) oral tablet extended 1 QL (1 EA per1
haloperidol 1 release 24hr 18 mg, 27 day)
mg, 72 m
haloperidol decanoate 1 mZthyIphgnidate ol
haloperidol lactate 1 oral tablet extended 1 QL (2 EA per 1
imipramine hcl 1 release 24hr 36 mg, 54 day)
imipramine pamoate 1 mg
INVEGA SUSTENNA 2 methylphenidate hcl
SECINE Nz oral tablet extended 2
release 24hr 45 mg, 63
INTRAMUSCULAR 5 QL (1 ML per mg I
fAYLRINGE 273 MG/0.88 90 days) methylphenidate hcl QL (3 EA per 1
1
SR EETARr B oral tablet,chewable day)
INTRAMUSCULAR ,  |QL@MLper mirtazapine 1
SYRINGE 410 MG/1.32 90 days) nefazodone 1 QL (2 EA per1

ML, 546 MG/1.75 ML

day)

29



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

30

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
nortriptyline 1 RELEXXII ORAL
: TABLET EXTENDED 2 QL (1 EA per 1
olanzapine oral tablet 1 QL (2 EA per 1 RELEASE 24HR 72 MG day)
10 mg, 15 mg day)
olanzapine oral tablet 1 QL (1 EA per 1 RISPERDAL CONSTA 2
2.5mg, 5mg, 7.5 mg day) risperidone oral solution 1
olanzapine oral tablet 1 QL (3 EA per1 risperidone oral tablet 1
20 mg day) sertraline oral 1
QL (4 EA per 1 concentrate
oxazepam 1 d
ay) sertraline oral tablet 1
paliperidone oral tablet thioridazine 1
extended release 24hr 1 dQeI“ §1 Sl —
1.5 mg, 3 mg, 9 mg y thiothixene 1
paliperidone oral tablet QL (2 EA per 1 tranylcypromine 1
extended release 24hr 6 1 day) P trazodone oral tablet 1
mg y 100 mg, 150 mg, 50 mg
paroxetine hcl oral 1 trifluoperazine 1
tablet trimipramine 1
paroxetine hcl oral ) venlafaxine oral
PA; QL (1 EA
tablet extended re/ease 1 per 1 da(y) Capsu/e,extended 1
24 hr release 24hr
perphenazine 1 venlafaxine oral tablet 1
perphenazine- 1 ziprasidone hcl oral : QL (2 EA per 1
amitriptyline capsule 20 mg, 40 mg day)
pimozide 1 ziprasidone hcl oral . QL (3 EA per 1
quetiapine oral tablet capsule 60 mg, 80 mg day)
QL (3EA per 1
100 mg, 200 mg, 25 1 d SEDATIVE/HYPNOTI
ay)
mg, 50 mg -CS
quetiapine oral tablet 1 QL (2 EA per 1 . 1
300 mg day) doxepin oral tablet
quetiapine oral tablet 1 QL (4 EA per 1 estazolam 1 dQL WS
400 mg day) ay)
- henobarbital 1
quetiapine oral tablet P
extended release 24 hr 1 c?:y§1 EAper1 | ltiazolam 1
150 mg, 200 mg . QL (1 EA per 1
— zolpidem oral tablet 1
quetiapine oral tablet QL (3 EA per 1 day)
300 m
i 2 I tablet ALA-CORT T L (28.25 GM
quetiapine oral table B er 30 davs
extended release 24 hr 1 anLy§2 Sl ZIL > GMy ) 1
=
400 mg, 50 mg alclometasone 1 q ay§ .
RELEXXII ORAL
TABLET EXTENDED ; AVITA TOPICAL 1 QL (45 GM per
RELEASE 24HR 45 CREAM 30 days)
MG, 63 MG L (45 GM
: AVITA TOPICAL GEL 2 ?0 éays) i




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
PA; QL (4 ML PA; QL (118
22938 1 lper 1 day) CLODAN 1 |ML per 30
days)
betamethasone
dipropionate topical 1 %5258?“" Per | ICOSENTYX (2 ,  |PAQLE@ML
cream y SYRINGES) per 28 days)
SR QL (2 ML per1| |COSENTYX PEN DI A QL (2 ML
dipropionate topical 1 day) per 28 days)
{oiion COSENTYX PEN (2 , |PAQLEML
) per 30 days) .
ointment SUBCUTANEOUS T e ';’;L
betamethasone valerate ] QL (45 GM per | |SYRINGE 150 MG/ML P y
topical cream 30 days) _ _ QL (2 GM per 1
betamethasone valerate 1 QL (2 ML per 1 Rl NS L day)
topical lotion day) desonide topical 1 QL (2 GM per 1
betamethasone valerate 1 QL (45 GM per | |ointment day)
topical ointment 30 days) desoximetasone topical 1 QL (2 GM per 1
0,
oo |1 [aL(0GHper| |02 =
cream 30 days) diflorasone 1 Fanellach,
per 1 day)
betamethasone
Ia:)l;g)r:ented topical 1 day) per 30 days)
otamolh DRYSOL DAB-O- 2 QL (37.5 ML
etamethasone, QL (45 GM per MATIC per 30 days)
augmented topical 1 30 days) :
ointment Yy fluocinolone and shower 1 QL (1 PACK
cap per 28 days)
. QL (2 ML per 1 . .
calcipotriene scalp 1 day) fluocinolone topical 1 QL (120 GM
cream 0.01 % per 30 days)

calcipotriene topical
cream

QL (4 GM per 1
day)

calcipotriene topical
ointment

QL (4 GM per 1
day)

fluocinolone topical
cream 0.025 %

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

fluocinolone topical oil

QL (120 ML
per 30 days)

fluocinolone topical
ointment

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

PA; QL (50 ML
clobetasol scalp 1 per 30 days)
clobetasol topical cream 1 PA; QL (2 GM

per 1 day)

. PA; QL (2 GM
clobetasol topical gel 1 per 1 day)

clobetasol topical
ointment

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

clobetasol topical
shampoo

PA; QL (118
ML per 30
days)

fluocinolone topical 1 QL (120 ML
solution per 30 days)
fluocinonide topical 1 PA; QL (2 GM
cream 0.05 % per 1 day)
N . PA; QL (2 GM
fluocinonide topical gel 1 per 1 day)
fluocinonide topical 1 PA; QL (2 GM
ointment per 1 day)

clobetasol-emollient
topical cream

QL (2 GM per 1
day)

fluocinonide topical
solution

QL (4 ML per 1
day)

31



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

32

Drug Name Tier Restrictions /| |Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
QL (2GMper 1| [PRAMOSONE
FEsoigienle 2= 1 lday) TOPICAL LOTION 2.5- 2 |pA
fluocinonide-emollient 1 o e 1%
per 30 days) prednicarbate topical 1 QL (2 GM per 1
fluticasone propionate 1 QL (2 GM per 1| |cream day)
topical cream day) prednicarbate topical 1
fluticasone propionate 1 PA; QL (4 ML ointment
topical lotion per 1 day) PROCTO-MED HC 1
fluticasone propionate 1 QL (2GMper1| |PROCTOSOL HC 1
topical ointment day) PROCTOZONE-HC 1
hyd.rocortisone butyrate 1 QL (45 GM per ROSADAN TOPICAL ) QL (45 GM per
topical cream 30 days) CREAM 30 days)
PRSI DU 1 ROSADAN TOPICAL QL (45 GM per
llient 1
emollien GEL 30 days)
el 1 |- (1 GMper 1l fsalicylic acid topical ,  |QL(454GMm
cream 2.5 % day) cream per 30 days)
hydrocortisone topical salicylic acid topical ) QL (454 GM
cream with perineal 1 cream,extended release per 30 days)
applicator — - -

- - salicylic acid topical 1 QL (473 ML
hyqrocomosone topical 1 QL (118 ML Jotion per 30 days)
lotion 2.5 % per 30 days) — - -

- . salicylic acid topical 1 QL (473 GM
hydrocortisone topical 1 QL (28.25GM lotion,extended release per 30 days)

H 0,
ointment 2.5 % per 30 days) — - -

- salicylic acid topical 1 QL (177 ML
hydrocorﬂsone valerate 1 QL (2 GM per 1 shampoo per 30 days)
topical cream day) QL (60 GM

er
imiquimod topical cream SANTYL 2 P
! 1 28 days)
in packet 3.75 % - - -
— - selenium sulfide topical
imiquimod topical cream 1 PA; QL (24 EA lotion 1
in packet 5 % per 28 days) = =

: - sulfacetamide sodium 1 QL (118 ML
metronidazole topical 1 QL (45 GM per (acne) per 30 days)
cream 30 days) QL (45 GM per
metronidfzole topical 1 QL (45 GM per | |tretinoin 1 30 days); AR
gel 0.75 % 30 days) - - -

- - triamcinolone acetonide 1 QL (454 GM
me.-tronldazole topical 1 QL (59 ML per topical cream per 30 days)
lotion 30 days) 5 = -

- triamcinolone acetonide 1 QL (2 ML per 1
mometasone topical 1 QL (45 GM per topical lotion day)
cream 30 days) - - -

- triamcinolone acetonide
mometasone topical 1 QL (45 GM per | |¢orical cintment 0.025 1 QL (454 GM
ointment 30 days ' per 30 days)

ys) %, 0.1%, 0.5 %

momgtasone topical 1 QL (2 ML per 1 triamcinolone acetonide 1
solution day) topical ointment 0.05 %
e onice 1 |QL(1PACK | TRIDERM TOPICAL . |QL@54GM
el per28days) | |CREAM0.5% per 30 days)
PRAMOSONE 2 PA urea topical cream 40 % 1
TOPICAL CREAM




CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Effective 1/1/2024

(Drug Name Tier [Restrictions/| [Drug Name Tier Restrictions /
Limits Limits
SMOKING ibandronate oral 1
DETERRENTS KALYDECO ORAL PA. QL (56 EA
bupropion hcl (smoking ’ GRANULES IN 2 per’ 30 days):
deter) PACKET 50 MG, 75 AR ’
THYROID PREPS MG
EUTHYROX 1 KALYDECO ORAL 2 FF::f 3%L d(aG)?s)E' &
levothyroxine oral tablet 1 Ua=sl AR
LEVOXYL 1 KUVAN ORAL )
liothyronine oral 1 TABLET,SOLUBLE 2 PAAR
methimazole 1 leucovorin calcium oral 1
NP THYROID 1 megestrol oral
- - suspension 400 mg/10 1
propylthlouraCI/ 1 ml (10 ml), 400 mg/10
SYNTHROID 2 ml (40 mg/ml)
UNITHROID 1 megestrol oral
[UNCLASSIFIED suspension 625 mg/5 1 PA
DRUG PRODUCTS ml (125 mg/ml)
acamprosate 1 NI
P INHALATION ]
alendronate oral tablet 1 SOLUTION FOR
buprenorphine hcl 1 QL (3EAper1| |opgv 2 PA; QL (60 EA
sublingual day); AR per 30 days)
ine- ORALONE 1
2Z;)orfgr?épshl,ll,;ﬁngual 1 bl ORKAMBI ORAL
tablet 2-0.5 mg per 1day); AR | |~ ANULES IN B P4 QL (56 EA
buprenorphine- PACKET 100-125 MG, per ayS),
naloxone sublingual 1 day); AR
tablet 8-2 mg ’ ORKAMBI ORAL
chlorhexidine gluconate 3 GRANULES IN 2 PA; AR
mucous membrane PACKET 75-94 MG
doxycycline hyclate oral ) TABLET i 2)_ AR
tablet 20 mg : i ys)
finasteride oral tablet 5 1 S e 1
mg syrup
oxybutynin chloride oral
flavoxate 1 tablet 5 mg 1
Al RN oxybutynin chloride oral
SUBCUTANEOUS .
RECON SOLN 2,000 2 PA; AR tablet extended release 1
24hr
UNIT
HAEGARDA PAROEX ORAL RINSE 1
SUBCUTANEOUS 2 PA PERIOGARD 1
RECON SOLN 3,000 PULMOSAL 1

UNIT

33



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

calcitriol oral

1

Drug Name Tier |Restrictions/
Limits
raloxifene 1
sapropterin oral powder 1
in packet 500 mg
sapropterin oral 1
tablet,soluble
sodium chloride
inhalation solution for 1
nebulization 0.9 %, 3 %,
7%
sodium chloride
inhalation solution for 1 (?;‘ §4 ML per 1
nebulization 10 % y
PA; QL (56 EA
SYMDEKO 2 per 30 days);
AR
tamsulosin 1
tolterodine oral
capsule,extended 1 ST
release 24hr
tolterodine oral tablet 1
triamcinolone acetonide
1
dental
PA; QL (84 EA
TRIKAFTA 2 per 28 days);
AR
trospium ST
TYBOST 2
QL (1 EA per
VIVITROL 2 30 days)

VITAMINS

cyanocobalamin
(vitamin b-12) injection

1

ergocalciferol (vitamin
d2) oral capsule 1,250
mcg (50,000 unit)

phytonadione (vitamin
k1) oral tablet 5 mg

QL (15 EA per
28 days)

VITAMIN D2

34

Effective 1/1/2024



CareSource - Georgia

Medicaid Medical Benefit

Drug Name Tier |Restrictions/
Limits
XOLAIR 2 PA

Effective 1/1/2024

35



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

Index

F= T oT: Loz 1Y/ | 12
abacavir-lamivudine................... 12
ABILIFY MAINTENA.................. 28
acamprosate...........ueeeeeeeeeennnnnnns 33
ACarbOSe.........ccouveveeeiieeeeeeeeeernnnnn. 9
ACE AEROSOL CLOUD
ENHANCER..........cccceeeeeeereeeeee, 25
acetaminophen-codeine................ 3
acetazolamide............ceeeeeennans 21
acetic acid........cccccceevvveeeeeeeennnnnn, 22
ACTEMRA ACTPEN.................. 25
ACTHIB (PF) e 14
ACYCIOVIF ... 12
ADACEL(TDAP
ADOLESN/ADULT)(PF)..ccevvn.. 14
adalimumab-adaz....................... 10
adalimumab-fkjp ......................... 10
AEROCHAMBER MINI............... 25
AEROCHAMBER MV ................. 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS
FLOW-VU......ccorrreeeeeeeee 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS
FLOW-VU,L MSK........ccoorrrrreeee 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS
FLOW-VUM MSK......cccceeinnnne 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS
FLOW-VU,S MSK.......cceeeeennnnnn. 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS Z

STAT e 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS Z

STAT LG MSK......erririeeeeeeeecee 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS Z

STAT MD MSK........ccoirreeeeeeenn. 26
AEROCHAMBER PLUS Z
STATSMMSK.....ccovveeeeeeeee 26
AEROCHAMBER Z-STAT
PLUS-FLW SG........ccccene, 26
AEROTRACH PLUS.................. 26
AEROVENT PLUS..................... 26
AFIRMELLE.......cccccorriiirrrnnn. 18
AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR......... 3
ALA-CORT ..., 30
albuterol sulfate..............cccccceeennn. 5
alclometasone..........cccceeeeeeeennnnns 30
alendronate..........ccccceeeeeiirinennnnns 33
alfuzosin..........cccoeevveeeeicieeeeinnnnnns 33
allopurinol............ccccoeeeeeeeeeicecinnne 4
almotriptan malate........................ 3
alogliptin...........ccocoveeieeeiiiiieenne 9
alogliptin-metformin...................... 9
alogliptin-pioglitazone.................... 9
alprazolam...........c.cccccccceeeeeennnn. 28
ALTAVERA (28)....ccccceveeeeeee. 18
ALYACEN 1/35 (28)......cccuvvreeenn. 18

36

ALYACEN 7/7/7 (28).....cccuueu...... 18
AMABELZ.......coieee. 24
amantadine hcl........................... 11
AMETHIA......coeeeeeee 18
AMETHYST (28).....cccocveeeeeen. 19
amiloride...........ccccceeeeieenieeeieeennn. 21
amiloride-hydrochlorothiazide.... 21
amiodarone.........ccccceceeeeeeeeeeennnn. 15
amitriptyline..............cceueeeeeeeeennn. 28
amitriptyline-chlordiazepoxide.... 28
amlodiping..........cccceeeveeeiieieeennnnn 15
amlodipine-benazepril................ 16
amlodipine-olmesartan............... 16
amlodipine-valsartan.................. 16
amlodipine-valsartan-hcthiazid...16
amMOXapPiNe .......cccoevveerrernrniiiinnnns 28
amoxicil-clarithromy-lansopraz...23
amoxicCillin..............ccceeeeeeeeeeeccennn. 6
amoxicillin-pot clavulanate............ 6
ampicillin.................cooveeevvveveeennnnn. 6
anagrelide...........ccccoceeueieeeicirnnnns 12
anastrozole...........ccccceeeeeeeeeeennn.. 11
APRI.....e, 19
APTIVUS. ..., 12
ARANELLE (28)..cceveeeieeeeeennes 19
aripiprazole...........c.ccccccceeeeeennn. 28
ARISTADA.......coeeeeeeeeeeeeee 28
ARISTADA INITIO..................... 28
ARNUITY ELLIPTA.....c..ceee e 5
ASHLYNA. ..., 19
atazanavir..........ccccceeeeeeeceeeeenn. 12
atenolol............cccceeieeiiiiiieiiieeenn, 16
atenolol-chlorthalidone................ 16
atomoxetine.........cccceeeeeeeeeeieennnn. 28
atorvastatin..........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeennnnn. 16
atovaquone.........c.cccceveeeeceeeeennns 10
atovaquone-proguanil................. 10
ATRIPLA. ..., 12
atropine.........ccccoevveeeeiiiiiiee, 22
ATROVENT HFA....cccieeeeeeee 5
AUBRA.......e, 19
AUBRAEQ.....cccoeieeiieeiecceeee, 19
AUROVELA 1.5/30 (21)............. 19
AUROVELA 1/20 (21) ceveveeeenneee. 19
AUROVELA 24 FE........ccuveeeeeeen. 19
AUROVELA FE 1.5/30 (28)........ 19
AUROVELA FE 1-20 (28)........... 19
AURYXIA. ..ot 22
AUSTEDO ..., 17
AVAR. ..., 6
AVAR-E.....oens 6
AVAR-E GREEN........ccovrrrrrreen. 6
AVAR-ELS........cces 6
AVIANE............ oo, 19

Effective 1/1/2024

FA\VA1D10). & 2 6
AVITA. ..o 30
AVONEX ... 17
AYUNA ..., 19
azathioprine..............cceeeeeeeeennnnn.. 25
azelastine .......ceeeveevevevienennnnns 9, 22
azelastine-fluticasone.................. 22
azithromycin ..........uueeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn.. 6
AZURETTE (28)...ccevveeeeeeecernenns 19
bacitracCin..........cceeeveeeiiieeniieniennnn, 6
bacitracin-polymyxin b.................. 6
baclofen..........cceeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeennnnn.. 28
balsalazide..........ccccoeevevueirennnnnn. 23
BALZIVA (28)....cccccereeeeerieienns 19
BANZEL.......ooviiieeeieeeeeee e, 17
BAQSIMI...cooeeeeieeeeee e, 22
BARACLUDE.......cccooeeevieeeeeeees 12

BD INSULIN SYRINGE U-500...26
BD SAFETYGLIDE

ALLERGIST TRAY ...oovveeeeeecnne 26
benazepril...........ccccceeeeieeiiieaennn.. 16
benazepril-hydrochlorothiazide .. 16
benzonatate...........cccccceeeevennnnn. 21
benztropine..........cccccceeeveuunnnnnnn. 11
BESER......c oo 31
betamethasone dipropionate...... 31
betamethasone valerate.............. 31
betamethasone, augmented...... 31
betaxolol.............ccccceevvieeeeneennnn. 22
bethanechol chloride................... 14
BEXSERO....cccceeeieeeeeeeeeeeea, 14
bicalutamide...............cccceevvvenn... 11
BICILLINL-A...coovereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6
BIKTARVY ..., 12
bisoprolol fumarate..................... 16
bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide ....16
BLISOVI 24 FE.....ceeveeeeninnnes 19
BLISOVI FE 1.5/30 (28)............. 19
BLISOVI FE 1/20 (28)......ccc...... 19
BOOSTRIX TDAP......cceeeeeennnne. 14

BREATHERITE MDI SPACER...26
BREATHERITE SPACER-

MASK, NEO......cccemriiriiirienns 26
BREATHERITE SPACER-
MASK,ADULT .....cociiiiieiiiees 26
BREATHERITE SPACER-
MASK,CHILD......ccorrriririiiaens 26
BREATHERITE SPACER-
MASK,INFANT ..o 26
BREATHERITE SPACER-
MASK,S.CHLD......cccceirrrrennne 26
BREATHERITE VALVED MDI
CHAMBER.......ccccoiiiirriiieeee 26



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

BREATHERITE VALVED MDI

SPACER......cooeeeeer e 26
BRIELLYN.....cotrieeeeeee e 19
BRILINTA.....ee e 12
brimonidine............cccccceeeeeeeeennn. 22
BROMFED DM......ccccceeeceeeeeene 21
bromocripting..............ccccceevuueenn. 11
brompheniramine-pseudoeph-

[0 ¢ F RS 21
budesonide.........ccccueuueerennnnen. 5,24
bumetanide..............ccceeeuvrvennnnn. 21
buprenorphine hcl...................... 33
buprenorphine-naloxone............ 33
bupropion hcl.............................. 28
bupropion hcl (smoking deter)....33
bUSPIrone..........ueeeeveieeeernnnennnnn. 28
butalbital-acetaminophen-caff...... 3
butalbital-aspirin-caffeine.............. 3
cabergoline..............ceuuvuuceeeannnnn. 24
calcipotriene...........ccccccuvvevnneannnn. 31
calcitonin (salmonj..................... 24
CalCItriol..........ccceeeeeeeeriennn, 34
calcium acetate(phosphat bind). 22
CAMILA......oeee e 19
CAMRESE.......cccoiieieecceeeeeee 19
CAMRESE LO.....cccocvreeereieins 19
candesartan..............cccccueeenenn... 16
candesartan-hydrochlorothiazid. 16
CAPRELSA.......coo e, 11
(672 0 10] o | 16
captopril-hydrochlorothiazide..... 16
CARAFATE .....cov it 23
carbamazepine..............cccccceeunn.. 17
CARBATROL .....oeveevvierececineennns 17
carbidopa-levodopa..................... 11
carbidopa-levodopa-
entacapone............eeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 11
CARDIZEM LA ....cccovieieieeeeee 15
CARTIA XT et 15
carvedilol.............ueeeeeeeeeeeannnnn.. 16
CAYA CONTOURED.......cccueu... 19
CAZIANT (28)....ccceeeeeeeeeeeneee 19
cefadroXil............eeeeeeeeeiiiieecinnnennn. 6
(6727 (0 /1 ) SRR 6
Ccefprozil...........ooueeeeeeeeeeeeeaaennnn, 6
cefuroxime axetil..............cccoc.u.... 6
(6721 =ToT0) (] o JA TR 4
CELONTIN ... 17
CENTANY ... 6
cephalexin.............cccceeeeeeeeeeiecnnnnns 6
CHATEAL (28)...cevvieeiirreereianenn 19
CHATEAL EQ (28)...ccevveeennneenn. 19
chlordiazepoxide hcl................... 28
chlordiazepoxide-clidinium......... 23
chlorhexidine gluconate.............. 33

chlorpromazine.......................... 28
chlorthalidone.............................. 21
chlorzoxazone..............ccccceveeeeen. 28
cholestyramine (with sugar)....... 16
CHOLESTYRAMINE LIGHT...... 16
cholestyramine-aspartame.......... 16
CICLODAN......ooeiiiiiieeceeeeeee e 8
CICLODAN KIT..ooiiiiieeeeeerineenenns 8
CiClOPIrOX .....cceeeeeeeeeeeeceeccccccee e, 9
cilostazol...........oueeeeeeeeeeeevvernnnnnns 12
cimetidine............ccccceeeeeieevinnnnnnns 23
CIPRO. ...t 6
ciprofloxacin............cccceceeeeeeenennn. 6
ciprofloxacin hcl............................ 6
citalopram.............ccccceeeeeunnn. 28, 29
clarithromycin..............c.ueeveeunnnnn.. 6
clemastine............ccccceeeeeiiecinnnnnne. 9
CLEOCIN.....cooiiieeeeeeeeeeee 6
CLEVER CHOICE CHAMBER-
LRG MASK.......ccoeeeeirreee e 26
CLEVER CHOICE CHAMBER-
MED MASK.........cceeeeee s 26
CLEVER CHOICE CHAMBER-

SM MASK ..o 26
clindamycin hcl............................. 6
CLINDAMYCIN PEDIATRIC........ 6
clindamycin phosphate.................. 6
clobazam...........eeeeeeeiiicccccnnenn, 17
(61 [0] o =1 = 1S o) 31
clobetasol-emollient.................... 31
CLODAN.......ccoomrerereeeceneee e 31
clomipramine............................... 29
clonazepam................uuuuueeuveennn. 17
clonidine............ccccceeeeeiievcnnnnnnn. 16
clonidine hcl......................... 16, 29
clopidogrel.............cccceeveeeeenn... 12
clorazepate dipotassium............. 29
clotrimazole.............ccccoeevuueennnn.... 9
clotrimazole-betamethasone......... 9
clozapine..............uuuuceeiiieiiinnnns 29
COARTEM.......cccvvrerrreeeeeeeen 10
colchicine...........ccueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnns 4
colestipol.........coeeeeeieeiieeeieeenn. 16
COMBIPATCH......ccoeeveiveeeeee 24
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT............. 5
COMETRIQ......cccoereeereeeeeeeeeen 11
COMPACT SPACE CHAMBER. 26
COMPACT SPACE
CHAMBER-LRG MASK.............. 26
COMPACT SPACE
CHAMBER-MED MASK............. 26
COMPACT SPACE
CHAMBER-SM MASK................ 26
COMPLERA.......eeeeee 12
CONSTULOSE.......ccccceereenne 23

Effective 1/1/2024

CORTIFOAM.....cotieiveeeeee e 24
COSENTYX...cirreeerieeereeeeeen 31
COSENTYX (2 SYRINGES)....... 31
COSENTYX PEN......ccccvvenen. 31
COSENTYX PEN (2 PENS)....... 31
COVARYX...ooiiieeeeeeeieeeeneeeeeaen 24
COVARYXH.S. ..., 24
CREON......cco ot 23
CRINONE......ooiiieieeeeeeeee, 24
cromolyn..........ccccceeevnnnnnn.. 4,5, 22
CRYSELLE (28)....cccccevviiveennnnne 19
cyanocobalamin (vitamin b-12).. 34
cyclobenzaprine......................... 28
cyclopentolate............................ 22
cyclophosphamide....................... 11
cyclosporine..........ccccceeeeeennnnnn. 25
cyclosporine modified................. 25
cyproheptadine..................cucuu...... 9
CYRED....oiiiieeeeeeeee e, 19
CYRED EQ....oooeeeeereeereeeeee 19
danazol...........cccceeeeeicieeeennneennn. 24
dantrolene...........cccccoueeeiicuneennnnn. 28
(0 £= T o 1Yo 1- 6
DAPTACEL (DTAP

PEDIATRIC) (PF)..cccoveeeeeeeeen. 14
DASETTA 1/35 (28)..ccceeeeeieinnes 19
DASETTA 7/7/7 (28) ....ceveveeeennes 19
DAYSEE.......ccoiiiieeeicieeeees e 19
DEBLITANE......ccooieeee e, 19
DELSTRIGO....ccceeeeeerereeeeeeeenn. 12
DENAVIR.....oooceer e 12
DENTA 5000 PLUS.......c..cceuueee 22
DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104....19
DESCOVY ... 12
desipramine...........ccccceeeeeeieeennn.. 29
desmopressin.........cccceeeeeeeeennn... 24
desog-e.estradiolle.estradiol...... 19
desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol........ 19
desonide..........ccceeieeeieeeiennnannn. 31
desoximetasone.............cccceuuee 31
dexamethasone..............cccc....... 24
DEXAMETHASONE
INTENSOL......cccovvrieeeeeceeeeen, 24
dexamethasone sodium
phosphate............eeeeiiicccinnnnnn. 22
DEXCOM G6 RECEIVER.......... 26
DEXCOM G6 SENSOR.............. 26
DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER... 26
dexmethylphenidate.................... 29
DEXONTO....ooiiiieeeeieieeees e 24
DEXTENZA......cooeiieeeceeer e 22
dextroamphetamine sulfate........ 14
dextroamphetamine-
amphetamine....................cuu....... 14
DEXYCU (PF)..eeeviiiieeeee e 22



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

diazepam..........cccceeeeveieeenennns 17, 29
diclofenac potassium.................... 3
diclofenac sodium................... 4,22
diclofenac-misoprostol.................. 4
dicloxacillin................ccccveevevvvvennns 6
dicyclomine................cccceeeeeuunennn. 23
didanosine........ccccccccueieeecccnnnenn 12
diflorasone............ccoeeeeeeeeeennnnnnns 31
diflunisal............ccooeecvvneeeniiiiiiinnns 3
DIGITEK ...t 15
D] (€16, CH R RRRRRRRRT 15
AIGOXIN ..ccccereeeeeeeee e 15
DILANTIN ... 17
DILANTIN EXTENDED............... 17
DILANTIN INFATABS................ 17
DILANTIN-125......oieeeeeeeen, 17
diltiazem hcl............cccceeevveeeeann..n. 15
(]| I 1 15
diphenoxylate-atropine................ 23
dipyridamole...............cccccc......... 12
disopyramide phosphate............ 15
disulfiram..........ccoeeeveeeeeeevennnnen... 33
divalproex........cccccccueeeeeeeeeeenennnnn. 17
dofetilide..........ccceeeeeeeeeieeccnnnnnn. 15
donepezil..........uuueeeeeeveernnieieennnn 14
dorzolamide............ccouuuuueeeennnann. 22
dorzolamide (pf) ........cccceeeeuueennn. 22
dorzolamide-timolol.................... 22
dorzolamide-timolol (pf).............. 22
191 2 I 24
DOVATO ... 12
dOXazZOSIN ......ccceeeeeeerieeeeeeeeeaens 16
dOXEPIN ......ccveeeveeeeireeenanennns 29, 30
doxycycline hyclate................ 6, 33
doxycycline monohyadrate............. 6

drospirenone-e.estradiol-Im.fa....19
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol.... 19

DRYSOL...cooiiiiiieeeeeee e, 31
DRYSOL DAB-O-MATIC............ 31
DULERA.....coee e 5
duloxeting..........ccocoeeueeiiiennniennens 29
E.E.S.400.....cccoeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 6
EASIVENT HOLDING

CHAMBER......cooiieeeeeeee 26
EASIVENT MASK LARGE......... 26
EASIVENT MASK MEDIUM....... 26
EASIVENT MASK SMALL.......... 26
EASYPOINT NEEDLE............... 26
ECLIPSE NEEDLE..................... 26
ECLIPSE SYRINGE................... 26
EC-NAPROXEN.......ccooeeeerrerrrnnnnnee 4
ED-SPAZ ... 23
1Y 24
EEMTHS.....oooeie 24
efavirenz.......ueeeeeeeeeiiiiieeeeennns 12

38

efavirenz-emtricitabin-tenofov .... 12
efavirenz-lamivu-tenofov disop...12

EFFER-K...ooii e, 22
ELINEST ..ooviiieeeeceeeeceeeeeee 19
ELIQUIS.......eeeeee e, 8
ELIQUIS DVT-PE TREAT 30D
START ..t 8
ELIXOPHYLLIN.....cceeeeriireeeenee 5
ELLA oo 19
ELMIRON.........ceriier e 3
ELURYNG........ccoveereeeeecee, 19
EMGALITY PEN.....cccce i 3
EMGALITY SYRINGE.................. 3
EMPAVELI ... 15
emtricitabine.............cccceeevueeenn.. 12
emtricitabine-tenofovir (tdf)......... 12
EMTRIVA.....cco e, 12
enalapril maleate......................... 16
enalapril-hydrochlorothiazide..... 16
ENBREL....cooieiiieieeieeeeee e 10
ENBREL MINI......coocoieiiiieeeee 10
ENBREL SURECLICK............... 10
ENDOCET .....ccoeeieeereeereeeeeeeenne 3
ENGERIX-B (PF) ..ccccvvieeriiieene 14
ENGERIX-B PEDIATRIC (PF)... 14
(=11 10} €= ] o -1 | ¢ F 8
ENPRESSE.....cocoeeiiiieieeee, 19
ENSKYCE.....ccoo i 19
ENSPRYNG.....ccccov i, 25
entacapone...........ccccceeeeeeennennnns 11
ENEECAVIN .....uveeeeeeeeeccereeeeeeeeeenaann 12
ENTRESTO...cooiiiieeer e 16
ENULOSE.......ccoooiiereeecceeenn 23
EPANED......ccooieeeeereenieeeeee 16
epinephrine............cccceeeeeeeeccnnnns 14
= d 1 1 ] 17
ergocailciferol (vitamin d2).......... 34
ergotamine-caffeine...................... 3
ERIVEDGE.......cccocoviieeneeeeenn. 11
ERRIN....ooiee e 19
ERY PADS......ooieeeeceeee e, 6
ERY-TAB.....coiieeee e, 6,7
ERYTHROCIN (AS
STEARATE)...iiiieeee e 7
erythromycin .............cccceevveenninenns 7
erythromycin ethylsuccinate.......... 7
erythromycin with ethanol............. 7
escitalopram oxalate................... 29
ESGIC...coeee e 3
ESTARYLLA.....cccoerieeeeee e 19
estazolam..........cccccevveccccnennnennn. 30
estradiol.............occeeeeueneveeeeennnnnn. 24
estradiol-norethindrone acet....... 24
estrogens-methyltestosterone ....24
ethambutol.............ccoevveeeiieinennens 7

Effective 1/1/2024

ethosuximide...........cccccceeeeveennnes 17
ethynodiol diac-eth estradiol....... 19
(=100 (o] - Lo 2 4
etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol..... 19
etopoSIde. .......cuueeeiieeeeireieenniiennn 11
etraviring.............eeeeeeeeeeeeeiinnenn.. 12
EUTHYROX ..o 33
everolimus

(immunosuppressive) ................. 25
EVOTAZ....ceeeeereee e 12
exemestane..........ccccoeeeeeevnnnnnnnn. 11
EXTAVIA.....oo e 17
ezetimibe.......cccccceeeeeieiiieeeeennn, 16
FALMINA (28) ....covveveriiereneeenne 19
famotidine............cccoeeeeviennnnnnnnn. 23
felbamate............cccceeveecmmrennennnns 17
felodipine...........ccccoeeeeeeuvnvnnnnennn. 15
FEMCAP ..., 19
fenofibrate.............ccoeeeecccuneennnn.. 16
fenofibrate micronized................ 16
fenofibrate nanocrystallized........ 16
fentanyl...........ceeeeeeeccieeeeeeeeeenn, 3
finasteride..........cccoeeeeeevcnnacnnnn. 33
flavoxate..........ccoooueeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnn. 33
flecainide............cccccuvvveveeeenennnnn. 15
FLEXICHAMBER...........c..cc...... 27
FLEXICHAMBER-LG CHILD
MASK ..o 27
FLEXICHAMBER-SM ADULT
MASK ..o 27
FLEXICHAMBER-SM CHILD
MASK ..o 27
fluconazole................cceeeeeeececnnnne. 9
fludrocortisone................ccceeuu..... 24
fluocinolone.................ccccueeeeen.... 31
fluocinolone and shower cap......31
fluocinonide..................cccuueee...... 31
FLUOCINONIDE-E.......cc..ccuuueen. 32
fluocinonide-emollient................. 32
fluorometholone.......................... 22
fluorouracil.................uuueeeeenn... 11
fluoxetine...........ccccceeeeuurnrnvnnennn. 29
fluphenazine decanoate.............. 29
fluphenazine hcl......................... 29
flurbiprofen..........cccceeecveveennnnnnnn. 4
fluticasone propionate............. 5, 32
fluticasone propion-salmeterol..... 5
fluvoxamine.............cccceeeeeeveennns 29
fosamprenavir.................cccuuu...... 12
fosinopril...........ccccceeeeeiiieeennnnnn.. 16
fosinopril-hydrochlorothiazide.....16
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY
READER......ci i, 27
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY
SENSOR.....cce i 27



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2

READER.......ccooeeeceeereeceeenn, 27
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2
SENSOR......oiiiiereeeceee e, 27
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3
SENSOR......ooiiieeeeeeee e, 27
furosemide..........cccccueeeeiiiiiunennnn. 21
FYAVOLV. ... 24
FYCOMPA.....oo oot 17
gabapentin............ccccceeeennn. 17,18
galantamine................ccccceveueennnnn. 14
GARDASIL 9 (PF).ccceveeiveeenee 14
GAVILYTE-C....oovrvirreeererieennn 23
GAVILYTE-G...coeo e 23
gemfibrozil...........cceeeeeeeennenennn. 16
GENGRAF ..., 25
gentamicin................eeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 7
GENVOYA.....o e 12
GILENYA...co e 18
GILOTRIF ...t 11
glimepiride.............ouuueeeeeeeeeeaaann. 9
glipizide............uueeeeeeeiieeecccieeennans 9
glipizide-metformin....................... 9
GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT.............. 23
GLUCAGON (HCL)

EMERGENCY KIT.....cccoceerenneen. 23
GLUCAGON EMERGENCY

KIT (HUMAN) ....ooceieeeeceeeeeae 23
glyburide............cccceecnunreeennnnn. 9,10
glyburide micronized.................... 9
glyburide-metformin.................... 10
glycopyrrolate..............uuueeeeeenenn. 23
granisetron hcl...............cccoueee... 23
griseofulvin microsize.................... 9
griseofulvin ultramicrosize............ 9
guanfacine..........cccccceeeeunnnn... 16, 29
HADLIMA.......ccoeereeeeeecieeeeen, 10
HADLIMA PUSHTOUCH............. 10
HADLIMA(CF) ..cvveiveeeeeeeeeeeen 10
HADLIMA(CF) PUSHTOUCH.... 11
HAEGARDA ..o 33
HAILEY 24 FE.......coovieeeeeeee. 19
HAILEY FE 1.5/30 (28)............... 19
HAILEY FE 1/20 (28).....cccceuu...... 19
haloperidol..............cccccevvuuuennnnnn. 29
haloperidol decanoate................ 29
haloperidol lactate...................... 29
HAVRIX (PF) ..o, 14
HEATHER. ... oo 19
heparin (porcine)........................... 8
heparin, porcine (pf) ..................... 8
HEPLISAV-B (PF).....cccccvvvvrennen. 14
HIBERIX (PF)..ccveiiiieeen e, 14
HOMATROPAIRE............cc........ 22

HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC)

INSULIN ... 10
HUMULIN R U-500 (CONC)

KWIKPEN.......ccccoe e 10
hydralazine...............ccccoveeuunneen. 16
hydrochlorothiazide..................... 21
hydrocodone-acetaminophen....... 3
hydrocodone-homatropine.......... 21
hydrocodone-ibuprofen................. 3
hydrocortisone....................... 24, 32
hydrocortisone butyrate............... 32
hydrocortisone butyr-emollient... 32
hydrocortisone valerate.............. 32
hydrocortisone-acetic acid.......... 22
HYDROMET .....cooiiiieereeeeeeeae 21
hydromorphone............................. 3
hydroxychloroquine..................... 10
hydroxyurea..........cccccccoeeeeeen.n. 11
hydroxyzine hcl............................. 9
hydroxyzine pamoate.................... 9
HYFTOR ... 25
hyoscyamine sulfate................... 23
ibandronate..........ccccccceeiieeennnnn. 33
IBRANCE........cccoiieeeeeeeeeeene 11
1= O P RFRRR 4
ibuprofen............ccccoeeeeiiiecccinnnenn. 4
IMBRUVICA.......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 11
imipramine hcl...............cc.......... 29
imipramine pamoate.................... 29
imiquimod............ccccoeeeeeeeecnnen. 32
INCASSIA....coo e 19
INCRELEX....cciiieeeeeceeeeeeene 24
indapamide..............cccooeuureeennnnn. 21
INFANRIX (DTAP) (PF)..ccvcveenee 14
INLYTA oo 11
insulin glargine-yfgn................... 10
inSulin liSPro............euuvececeeeeeeennne 10
INTEGRA SYRINGE................... 27
INVEGA SUSTENNA.................. 29
INVEGA TRINZA.......cccecveeeen. 29
INVOKAMET .....ooviiiierereeeeeennn 10
IPOL ...t 14
ipratropium bromide................ 5,22
ipratropium-albuterol..................... 5
irbesartan..........cccccoeeeeiiieecinnnnnn. 16
irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide ... 16
ISENTRESS.......ccooer e, 12
ISIBLOOM.......ccvveeeeeeee e, 19
ISONIAZIA. ... 7
ISOPTO ATROPINE.........cccceeu.e. 22
isosorbide dinitrate...................... 15
isosorbide mononitrate............... 15
IVErmectin..........cccceeeeeeeveeeccnnnnn. 10
N 11
JANTOVEN.....coiiirreeeeeeeee 8

Effective 1/1/2024

JASMIEL (28).....ummeeeeereeecnnenen 19
JENCYCLA....coiiieeeeeeeee e 19
JINTELI ..o 24
JOLESSA....coee e, 19
JULEBER.......oceteeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 19
JULUCA. ..., 12
JUNEL 1.5/30 (21) .ccuureeeeeeennneee. 19
JUNEL 1/20 (21) ceveeceeeeieeeeeenee 19
JUNEL FE 1.5/30 (28)................ 19
JUNEL FE 1/20 (28) ...eevvveecunnnnnn. 19
JUNELFE24..........ccooovveeeee. 19
JYNARQUE........oiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 21
KAITLIBFE....ccoooeieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeee 20
KALETRA......oo e 12
KALYDECO. ..., 33
KARIVA (28)....ccccociveeeieeeeeeeeceae 20
KELNOR 1/35 (28) ...eeeveeereennne 20
KELNOR 1-50 (28).....ccccceeeeennes 20
ketoconazole...............cccceeeveennnne.. 9
ketoprofen.........ccccuueeveveeveeeeeennnnn. 4
Ketorolac.........eeueeeveievnieiennnnenns 3,22
KINRIX (PF) oo 14
KLOR-CON 10.....uuuiiiieerieeees 23
KLOR-CON 8.....coeveeerieeereeeenes 23
KLOR-CON M10....cccoeeereeeeeeennnn. 23
KLOR-CON M15.....ccceeereieeeeenen. 23
KLOR-CON M20......cccceverrrennnee. 23
KLOR-CON/EF ......ovueeieeeeiirieeenns 23
KLOXXADO......cecieeeeeeiiieeeereen 8
KOSHER PRENATAL PLUS

[12{0 ]\ 28
KURVELO (28).......cccecvveerreee 20
KUVAN. ..o 33
| norgestle.estradiol-e.estrad......20
labetalol..............ooeeveeeneiiinnecnnann. 16
lacosamide............c..coeueeeiiennnnnn. 18
1actuloSe.......ccouueeveeeeeiiieeeeieeene, 23
LAGEVRIO (EUA).........cccuuueeee. 12
lamivudine.........c.coovveeneriennnn. 12,13
lamivudine-zidovudine................. 13
lamotrigine............cccceeeeeeeneeeennnn. 18
LANOXIN.....oveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 15
lapatinib............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeiiiennenns 11
LARIN 1.5/30 (21) ccoeceeerieeeeenn. 20
LARIN 1/20 (21) ccceeeeieereceeeeene 20
LARIN 24 FE......covveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeens 20
LARIN FE 1.5/30 (28)......c..c....... 20
LARIN FE 1/20 (28) .....cccccvvruuneen. 20
latanoprost...........ccccceeeeeeeeeieannne. 22
LAYOLIS FE....coooiiiiieeieeeeeeeees 20
LEENA 28......eeoeiieeeeeeeeeeen, 20
leflunomide...........ccocuvevvemvnncenrennn. 4
LESSINA. ... 20
leucovorin calcium...................... 33
LEUKERAN......coveeeiiieeeeeeee 11



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

levalbuterol tartrate........................ 5
levetiracetam...............ccccevuveenne. 18
levobunolol.................ccceuueue..... 22
levocetirizine............cccuuveeeeenieeenns 9
levofloxacin.............eeeeeeeevnneceeenns 7
LEVONEST (28)....ceveeeeeieennnnen. 20
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad...... 20
levonorg-eth estrad triphasic...... 20
LEVORA-28........coeecerreieeeeennn. 20
levothyroxine............cccoceeevueen.n. 33
LEVOXYL ..ottt 33
LEXIVA...oo e 13
lidocaine hcl..............uuuuveunnnnnnnn... 4
LIDOCAINE VISCOUS................. 4
lidocaine-prilocaine........................ 4
liothyronine..............cccceceeeevecnnns 33
liSinopril..........ccoueeeeeeeeccceeeeeeee, 16
lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide....... 16
LITEAIRE MDI CHAMBER.......... 27
lithium carbonate......................... 29
LITHOBID......c.ooveeieeeeeeeeeeeeee 29
loperamide............ccccveviviveennnnnn. 23
lopinavir-ritonavir ........................ 13
lorazepam.........cccccceeeeevivirnennnnnn, 29
LORYNA (28)...ccevveriiicnererevnnenn. 20
losartan...........ccccooeeeeeveeeeeennnnnnes 16
losartan-hydrochlorothiazide....... 16
lovastatin............cccceueeeecciineennnnnn. 16
LOW-OGESTREL (28).....ccceeuuee 20
loxapine succinate....................... 29
LO-ZUMANDIMINE (28)............. 20
lubiprostone...........cccccccoeeeccueeenn. 23
LUTERA (28) ... 20
LYZA ..t 20
MAGELLAN INSULIN SAFETY
SYRNG ...t 27
MAGELLAN SYRINGE................ 27
malathion.............cccccccooveennnnl. 11
MAraviroC.......ccceeeeeeeeeeeciseeieeennns 13
MARLISSA (28)....ccveeeeeriieannenen. 20
MATULANE ... 11
MATZIM LA 15
medroxyprogesterone........... 20, 25
mefloquine.............cccceeeeeeennnnnnnn. 10
megestrol............uueeeeeeennne. 11, 33
MEKINIST ..o 11
meloxicam.............ccccccceeeeeennnnnn. 4
melphalan....................cccceeee. 11
memantine...........ccccccceeveeeeeennnns 18
MENACTRA (PF)..ouevieiieenien. 14
MENVEO A-C-Y-W-135-DIP

[ d ) T 14
mercaptopurine.............ccccuu...... 11
mesalamine............ccccccceeeveennns 23
METADATE ER...ccoeeeeeeeee 29

40

metformin............cccceeeeeeeeeeeieennn. 10
methadone.............cceuuceeeeeeinnnnennn, 3
METHADONE INTENSOL........... 3
methazolamide........................... 22
methen-sod phos-meth blue-

AYOS .. 7
methimazole...................uceeee...... 33
methocarbamol........................... 28
methotrexate sodium.................. 11
methyldopa.............ccccooeeeeennenn. 17
methylergonovine........................ 25
methylphenidate hcl................... 29
methylprednisolone..................... 25
metoclopramide hcl.................... 23
metolazone.................ccccuuuuunn... 22
metoprolol succinate.................. 17
metoprolol ta-hydrochlorothiaz... 17
metoprolol tartrate....................... 17
metronidazole.............ccceeeeu... 7,32
metyrosine........cccccccceeeeeeeeeeennn. 17
MICROCHAMBER..................... 27
MICROGESTIN 1.5/30 (21)........ 20
MICROGESTIN 1/20 (21)........... 20
MICROGESTIN FE 1.5/30 (28)..20
MICROGESTIN FE 1/20 (28).....20
MICROSPACER.........ccccovuveeeennn. 27
midazolam..........ccceeeuueuuceeeennnnnnns 4
midazolam (pf) .........ccceeeveeeicnennnnne 4
midodrine.............ouueeeeeeeeveevnnnnns 14
MIGERGOT ... 3
MIGHLO .......eeeviieiieieeeeeeeeen 10
1Y R 20
MIMVEY .....ccviieeeceeeneceeen s 25
MINI WRIGHT PEAK FLOW
METER ... 27
minocycling..............ueeeeeeuvecceeennns 7
minoxidil..............ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeenn.n. 17
mirtazapine...........cccccccceeeeeeeennn. 29
misoprostol...........eeeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 23
M-M-R Il (PF) ..., 14
M-NATAL PLUS.......ccecevreeeeae 28
mometasone............cccccceeeeeeenns 32
MONDOXYNE NL.....covvvirirerrrnnne 7
MONOJECT INSULIN SAFETY
SYRING.....co o 27
MONOJECT MAGELLAN
SYRINGE........ccooeeeereeeeeeeen, 27
MONOJECT SAFETY
SYRINGES.......ccco i, 27
MONOJECT SYRINGE.............. 27
MONO-LINYAH.......ccoovrirrrranenn. 20
montelukast.............ceeeeeeeieiiinnnnns 5
MORGIDOX.....cccvrrrreeeeee e 7
morphine.............oueeeeeeeeeeeennn... 3,4
morphine concentrate.................... 3

Effective 1/1/2024

MOXIfloXaCiN ...........ceeeveeeevernnnnnnnnnns 7
MUPIFOCIN ..cccceeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7
mycophenolate mofetil............... 25
mycophenolate sodium.............. 25
MYLERAN......ccoeeieiieeee e, 11
nabumetone...........ccccccceeeeeurnennnn. 4
nadolol............eueeeciieenniinennn, 17
nalmefene..........cccccoevvueeeenniiniennns 8
Naloxone.........ccocceeeeeecieeennsinenenns 8
NAPIOXEN ....ceveeeeeieeeveeeeeneeaeeeeens 4
naproxen sodium...............ccc........ 5
naproxen-esomeprazole............... 5
naratriptan.............cccccooeeeeeeeeennnn. 4
NATACYN....ccciirreeeee e 9
nateglinide............ccoeeeeeeveenennnnnn. 10
NEBUSAL......oovieieeeeeen e 33
NECON 0.5/35 (28)....ccceevevvennnn. 20
nefazodone.............ccccueeeeeccnnnes 29
NEOMYCIN ...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiennennns 7
neomycin-bacitracin-poly-hc......... 7

neomyecin-bacitracin-polymyxin.... 7
neomyecin-polymyxin b-

dexameth..........cccoeeeeeiiiiieeccnnen. 7
neomycin-polymyxin-gramicidin... 7
neomycin-polymyxin-hc................ 7
NEO-POLYCIN.....cccoveviinrreeeennne 7
NEO-POLYCIN HC........ccceuueeee. 7
NEORAL......coeeeceeereeeeee e 25
NEULASTA. .., 18
NEULASTA ONPRO................... 18
NEVIrapine........cccccceeeueeeeeeenennnn. 13
NEXAVAR.....ccooeee e 11
nifedipine............ccooeeeeeeeeveeeiinenns 15
N GO P2-) PR 20
NITRO-DUR......cccotrrrnrrrereeee 15
nitrofurantoin..........cccccceceeeecennnenn. 7
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal........... 7
nitrofurantoin monohydim-cryst....7
nitroglycerin..............eeueeeeeeeeenn. 15
NITRO-TIME......cccooerirrreereen 15
NiZatiding.............coooeeeeeccenveeennnnn. 23
NOCDURNA (MEN).......ccce....... 25
NOCDURNA (WOMEN)............. 25
NORA-BE........ccooeeeiiierieeeeceeenn, 20
noreth-ethinyl estradiol-iron........ 20
norethindrone (contraceptive).... 20
norethindrone acetate................ 25
norethindrone ac-eth estradiol

.............................................. 20, 25

norethindrone-e.estradiol-iron.... 20
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol..... 20

NORPACE CR......ccccccvviiernrnene 15
NORTREL 0.5/35 (28)................ 20
NORTREL 1/35 (21)...cecceveueenee. 20
NORTREL 1/35 (28)......ccceeuuennee. 20



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

NORTREL 7/7/7 (28) ..ccccceeuveenn... 20
nortriptyline ............ccccceeeeecueeennn. 30
NORVIR......ccooteeeee e, 13
NP THYROID.....covvveeiiiiieee 33
NULEV ..o 23
NYAMYC.....ooieeeeeeeereeee e 9
NYSEALIN ..o 9
NYSTOP...ieeeeieceeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
OCELLA.....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
ODEFSEY ...t 13
OFEV ..t 33
OfloXACIN ......uvveveveieeeiieeceeeeeeaen 7
olanzapine............ccccceuuuureennnnnn.. 30
olmesartan............cccccoovevecunnnnn. 17

olmesartan-amlodipin-hcthiazid..

17

olmesartan-hydrochlorothiazide . 17
OLUMIANT ..ooeiticreeereeee e 5
omega-3 acid ethyl esters.......... 23
omeprazole...........cccccceeevnieeennnns 23
OMNITROPE......ccoeeieeeeeeeeee 25
ondansetron..........ccccceceeeeeennennn. 23
ondansetron hcl.................c........ 23
OPTICHAMBER ADULT
MASK-LARGE........ccccceerirrennnnns 27
OPTICHAMBER DIAMOND LG
MASK ... 27
OPTICHAMBER DIAMOND

VHC ... 27
OPTICHAMBER DIAMOND-

MED MSK.....oooriieeeeeeeeeeeee 27
OPTICHAMBER DIAMOND-

SML MASK......ccrreeeerreee e 27
OPVEE......iiiieeeeee e 8
ORALONE......cccoceiieeeereeeeceen, 33
ORIAHNN......cottiiieeeeeee e, 25
ORILISSA....oiiiee e, 25
ORKAMBI.....c.ccctieieee e, 33
orphenadrine citrate................... 28
OSCIMIN......ccier e 24
OSCIMIN SL.....ccocevrieeireeneeaeee 24
0SeltamivVir .........cceeeeeieeeeieieienne 13
OXAPIOZIN .....ccceveeeeeeeereeeeeeeerernnnnnns 5
(0) € V(=] o1-] 1 { [ 30
oxcarbazepine............ccccceeeeuenenn. 18
OXTELLAR XR.....ccvveeeeiiireenanns 18
oxybutynin chloride..................... 33
(0)47/o70T0 [o] 1 1= TN 4
oxycodone-acetaminophen.......... 4
PACERONE........cccooiireeneneeae 16
paliperidone................cccccceeo..... 30
PANCREAZE........cccccevvvivenennee 24
pantoprazole..............ccccceuunnn.... 24
PAROEX ORAL RINSE.............. 33
paromomycCin............eeeeeeeeeeenn. 10
paroxetine hcl.............cccccueeeenn... 30

PASER....cooiiiiiieeeeeee e 7
PAXLOVID......ccooeeeereeeeeceeeenn, 13
PEDIARIX (PF)..ccccieeeeeeeeeeeee 14
PEDVAX HIB (PF)..cceeeeeiieeeenae 14
peg 3350-electrolytes................. 24
peg3350-sod sul-nacl-kcl-asb-c. 24
peg-electrolyte soin................... 24
PEN NEEDLE.......cccceeciviereen. 27
penicillamine..................cccceeeeuunenn. 5
penicillin v potassium................... 7
PENTACEL (PF)..uveveiiieeeeceenns 14
PENTACEL ACTHIB

COMPONENT (PF).cccoeeieeeenee 14
pentoxifylline.............................. 15
PEPCID......ooiiieeeee e 24
PERIOGARD.........cooceererieeennne 33
permethrin.........ccccueeeeceieeeernnnnnns 11
perphenazine.............ccccuuuu..... 30
perphenazine-amitriptyline.......... 30
PERTZYE.....coieeeeeeeee 24
phenazopyridine........................... 4
phenobarbital..............cccccuueen.... 30
phenoxybenzamine..................... 14
PHENYTEK.......ccooiereeeeee, 18
phenytoin ............ccccoveeeeeveeeeenenn. 18
phenytoin sodium extended....... 18
PHILITH oo 20
phytonadione (vitamin k1).......... 34
[ | =1 I I 5 13
pilocarpine hcl...................... 14, 22
PIMecrolimus........c...cceeeevuvnnnen. 25
PIMOZide.......cccccoeeviiiieecineneennan, 30
PIMTREA (28)....cccevveieeerceieeennn. 20
pioglitazone.................uueeveeeeenn.... 10
pioglitazone-metformin............... 10
PLEXION.......vtiiiieeee e 7
PLIAGLIS.....cce it 4
PNEUMOVAX-23.....cccccccvveerrnnen 14
POCKET CHAMBER.................. 27
POAOSIlOX .....ceeeeeaeecineeeeeaenn, 32
POLYCIN....ttiiierreeeeeeeeee e 7
polymyxin b sulf-trimethoprim....... 7
PORTIA 28......ccoceeveeeeeeeeeeen, 20
posaconazole.............cccccceeeeunnnnn. 9
potassium chloride...................... 23
potassium citrate......................... 23
potassium iodide......................... 23
PRADAXA.......oeeieereeee e e 8
pPramipexole.............uuueeueecvcnnennns 11
PRAMOSONE. ........cccocvrrinreennnn. 32
prasugrel...........cccceeeeeeeiiecnnnnnnnn. 12
pravastatin.............cceeeveieunennnnnn. 17
praziquantel................ccceeeeeeeennn.. 10
PrazoSin.........cueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennennennns 17
prednicarbate............ccccccvvveeeenn 32

Effective 1/1/2024

prednisolone..............cccceeeeeennn.. 25
prednisolone acetate.................. 22
prednisolone acetate (pf)............ 22
prednisolone sodium phosphate
.............................................. 22,25
prednisone............eeeeeeccneennnn. 25
PREDNISONE INTENSOL......... 25
pregabalin...............oceeeeeeeennen.nn. 18
PRENATABS FA.....cccoceevieeen. 28
PRENATABS RX....cccvvvvvieeenee 28
PRENATAL PLUS........cccceeueeee. 28
PRENATAL PLUS (CALCIUM
CARB)....uvterieiirreee e 28
PRENATAL VITAMIN PLUS

LOW IRON.......ceteiieeeeeeneeee s 28
PRESTALIA......ccoee e 17
PREVALITE ....oooiieeeeeeeeeieeenn 17
PREVNAR 13 (PF) .covviiieieeeen. 14
PREZCOBIX......ccocvieiereeeeeee 13
PREZISTA.....cieeeeeee e 13
primidone............cccccoeeeeeveeiennnnnns 18
probenecid...........ccccceveeeevenniiiiennn. 5
PROCARE SPACER WITH
ADULT MASK ....cooeiierereeeeeee 27
PROCARE SPACER WITH

CHILD MASK........ccccrreeeeeeeeen. 27
PROCHAMBER..........cccccvvveeenn. 27
prochlorperazine maleate........... 24
PROCTO-MED HC.......cccceeeennnn. 32
PROCTOSOL HC......cccccvrueeene 32
PROCTOZONE-HC.........ccc..c..... 32
progesterone micronized............ 25
PROMACTA......ccoeeeeeeeeceeen, 18
promethazine.......................... 9,24
PROMETHAZINE VC................... 9
PROMETHAZINE VC-

CODEINE ......oovieivieee e 21
promethazine-codeine................. 21
promethazine-dm....................... 21
PROMETHEGAN........ccccvveernnee 24
propafenone.............cccceeeeeeeennnn.. 16
propranolol................ccccceuveuunn... 17
propylthiouracil........................... 33
PROQUAD (PF) .ueveeieieieeeeenne 14
PULMOSAL .....oovieeeeeeeriieeeneans 33
pyrazinamide...............cccccceeeennnn.. 7
pyridostigmine bromide............... 14
pyrimethamine...............cccceen.... 10
PYRUKYND.....cccoriiierirnieeenennn 15
QUADRACEL (PF).coveeeveeeieenee. 14
quetiapine..........ccccceeeeevvenennnnnnnn. 30
QUINAPTIL.......eenneccicccceee, 17
quinapril-hydrochlorothiazide..... 17
QVAR REDIHALER.........ccceeuu...e. 5
raloxifene...........ccccoeeceueeeeiiinennen. 34



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

T2 1111 o) | I 17
ranolazine............eueeeeeeeinnieneenns 16
REBIF (WITH ALBUMIN)........... 18
REBIF REBIDOSE...................... 18
REBIF TITRATION PACK.......... 18
RECLIPSEN (28).....cccccceeeeeene 20
RECOMBIVAX HB (PF)............. 15
RELEXXII.......uuneeeeee e 30
repaglinide............c.cccooueeeinennnen. 10
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX........ 17
RHOGAM ULTRA-FILTERED
PLUS ..., 15
rifabutin .........ccoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeen. 7
FIfampPinN ..........cccoeeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeene 7
rimantadine...........cccccevveunuunnnn. 13
RISPERDAL CONSTA............... 30
risperidone.............eeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 30
RITEFLO AEROCHAMBER....... 27
[(100) 4 - 1Y 13
rivastigmine tartrate..................... 14
rizatriptan............oeeeeeeeeeieeeeiiennnnnns 4
ropinirole.........ccceeeevvveeeeenineeeennns 11
ROSADAN.....ccooeeieeeecereeeeee . 32
rosuvastatin.............cccceeeeeveennnnn. 17
ROTATEQ VACCINE................. 15
ROWEEPRA ..., 18
ROWEEPRA XR.....ccccovierreennn. 18
rufinamide.............ccoeeeeeeeeneeeenns 18
RYBELSUS.......ccceeeee e 10
salicylic acid..............cccccceee....... 32
SANDIMMUNE........ccooeeeeeeennnn. 25
STAV AV 1 4 32
SAPropterin.......cccceeeeeeceeeveennenn. 34
SEGLUROMET ....ccccveeeeeiieens 10
selegiline hcl...............ccccovueeeenn. 11
selenium sulfide........................... 32
SELZENTRY ... 13
SE-NATAL 19 CHEWABLE........ 28
SEREVENT DISKUS................... 5
sertraling............oueeeeeeeeeeeiivunnnnn, 30
SETLAKIN......eeeeee e, 20
SF 5000 PLUS........c e, 23
SHAROBEL ....ccoveeeeeeieeee. 20
SHINGRIX (PF) e 15
silver sulfadiazine......................... 7
SIMLIYA (28)..cuveeeieiciieeeeeeenn, 20
SIMPESSE.......eeeeeeeeee, 20
simvastatin..........cccccceeeeeeeeeeeenn.. 17
SIrolimus..........coceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnne 25
sodium chloride........................... 34
SODIUM FLUORIDE 5000
PLUS.....eeeeeeeeeee 23
sodium polystyrene sulfonate.....23
sofosbuvir-velpatasvir................. 13
SOLIQUA 100/33.......cceeennenn. 10

42

sotalol.........cccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeee, 17
SOTALOL AF ..o, 17
SpIN0Sad........coceeeeeeiiiiiiieccneeenn, 11
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT .....ccccocveeennee 5
spironolactone...............cccccueeeeen.. 22
spironolacton-hydrochlorothiaz .. 22
SPRINTEC (28)...cccccceereireenennne 20
SPS (WITH SORBITOL)............ 23
ST2(0 ]\ ) O 20
SSD . 7
SSS 10-5....iiieeeee e, 7
stavuding.........coooeeeeeeiiieeieeneeen. 13
STEGLATRO.....eveeeeeeeeeeeee 10
STIOLTO RESPIMAT .........ueeen.... 5
STRIBILD ..., 13
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT............... 5
SUBVENITE........cco e 18
sucralfate............cccccevueeveeeennnnn.n. 24
sulfacetamide sodium................... 7
sulfacetamide sodium (acne)..... 32
sulfacetamide sodium-sulfur.....7, 8
sulfacetamide-prednisolone......... 8
SULFACLEANSE 84................... 8
sulfadiazine.............ccccceeeeeeneennn. 8
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim.... 8
sulfasalazine...............c.cccuuvuunne. 24
SULFATRIM.......reeeeeeecrreeeeee, 8
sulindac.........ueeeeeceeeeeeieciieeieeennn, 5
sumatriptan..........cccceeeeeeeeiiieiinnns 4
sumatriptan succinate.................. 4
SUTENT ..., 11
SYEDA.....eeeeeee, 20
SYMAX-SR.....coovrieeeeeceeen. 24
SYMDEKO ..., 34
SYMLINPEN 120......c.ccceeuunennn. 10
SYMLINPEN 60............ccceuuun.eee. 10
SYMTUZA........ceeeeeees 13
SYNAREL ...ccoeeeeeeeeeceeeeeee, 25
SYNTHROID.......cccoveeeeeeeeeee 33
tacrolimus..............eeeeuueneennnnnnnns 25
TAFINLAR.......oeeeee e 11
tamoxifen............cccccoeueeeeeeeennnnn. 11
tamsulosin.............ccccceeeeecnnnnnnn. 34
TARINA 24 FE.........eveeeeeennee 21
TARINA FE 1/20 (28).........cc..... 21
TARINA FE 1-20 EQ (28)........... 21
TAZTIA XT .. 16
TDVAX oo 15
TEGRETOL.....ccccceeeeee e 18
TEGRETOL XR....oeeeeeeeceneeee. 18
telmisartan..............cccoceeeeeevinnnns 17
telmisartan-amlodipine................ 17
telmisartan-hydrochlorothiazid... 17
TENIVAC (PF) .o, 15
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate...... 13

Effective 1/1/2024

terazosin.........cccceeeeeevecieenienn. 17
terbinafine hcl...............ccccccuunee.. 9
terbutaline............cccooceeeeiiecccnnnnnn. 6
terconazole.............euuueeeeeernnnnnnnnn. 9
testosterone..........cccceeeeiiiieennnn. 25
tetracycline..............cccooeeeeeeeeeenns 8
THALOMID ..., 8
THEO-24..........ieeeeeee e 6
theophylline.............cccccoeveecueenenne 6
thioridazine..............cccccuueeeenn... 30
thiothixene.........ccccccceeeeeeeeeeenean.. 30
THRIVITE RX..ovveiiceeeeceeeeee 28
tiagabine...........c.cccceeceveeneennennnnn. 18
TILIAFE . 21
timolol maleate........................... 22
TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE (PF)....... 22
TIVICAY ... 13
tizanidine.................cuevevvnnnnnnn. 28
tobramycin.........ccccceeeeieeiieeeeeeeenne 8
tobramycin sulfate........................ 8
tobramycin with nebulizer............. 8
tobramycin-dexamethasone......... 8
tolterodine...........ccccoeeeeevnnennnnnnns 34
topiramate..........ccccccceeeeeeevnennnnnn, 18
torsemide..........ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaanannn, 22
tramadol............cccooeeiieeciiiieeeenn, 4
tramadol-acetaminophen.............. 4
trandolapril...........ccouueeeeeieieennnnn, 17
tranylcypromine................c......... 30
trazodone...........cccccceeeveeeieenl. 30
tretinoin ..............cocceveeeeeeeeeeeinnns 32
tretinoin (antineoplastic)............. 11
TREXALL ...t 11
triamcinolone acetonide........ 32, 34
triamterene-hydrochlorothiazid...22
triazolam...........ccccoeeeeeeicceiieennn. 30
TRICARE.......ccooeeeeeeee e, 28
TRIDERM.......ierieeeeeeieeees 32
TRI-ESTARYLLA......cceeeeeeeene 21
trifluoperazine.................cueee...... 30
trifluridine............ccccceeenneeennnnnn. 13
trihexyphenidyi........................... 11
TRIKAFTA ... 34
TRI-LEGEST FE....ccoceeiiiieeenne 21
TRI-LINYAH ... 21
TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA.......cceene 21
TRI-LO-MARZIA.........oeeeereenn. 21
TRI-LO-MILI ..o 21
TRI-LO-SPRINTEC.......ccoeueen. 21
trimethobenzamide...................... 24
trimethoprim...........ccccevveevrennnnnnne. 8
TRI-MILL..ce e 21
trimipramine...................oueeuveeeenes 30
TRINATAL RX 1. 28
TRI-SPRINTEC (28).....ccceevveeen. 21



CareSource - Georgia Medicaid

TRIUMEQ.......cccoieer e
TRIVORA (28)..ccccccveeeeicceeeeeenn
TRI-VYLIBRA.......ccccireeereeeeeen.
TRI-VYLIBRA LO.......ccceeeneee
tropicamide ..............ccoeceniiecinnnnn.
troSpitm .........oeeeeeeeieeeeeeiiieiienen.
TRULICITY e
TRUMENBA ...
TRUVADA.....coiieeereeeeeeeeee
TRUZONE PEAK FLOW

TULANA oo
TWINRIX (PF).ovvoeeeeeeeseeeeseeenen
112101 S

valacyclovir............uuuueeeeeeeeeeennnnn.
valproic acid.........ccccccuuuceereeennnnn.
valproic acid (as sodium salt).....
valsartan...........ccccccoeeeevuueevnnnnnnnns
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide....

VANDAZOLE.....ce e 8
VAQTA (PF) .o 15
VARIVAX (PF) e, 15
VARIZIG......cooeeieeeeeeeee, 15
VELIVET TRIPHASIC

REGIMEN (28).......c.cceeeeveeeeeeee. 21
venlafaxing.........ccccceeeevieenncennens 30
verapamil..............uuevueeeeeevenennnnns 16
VESTURA (28)...cuueeeeieereeereeeennens 21
AV €10 I 27
V-GO 30...ccoiieieeeeieeeeecee e 27
V-GO 40....cooeeieieeieeeeeee e 27
VIENVA...coo e 21
VIMPAT e 18
VIOKACE........coi oo, 24
VIORELE (28)..ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 21
VIRACEPT ..o 13
VIREAD. ..., 13
VITAMIN D2.....coeeeeiiieeiceeeees 34
VIVITROL....coveiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 34
VOriconazole..........eeeeeevencennennn. 9
VORTEX HOLDING
CHAMBER......cooieeeeeeeeeee, 27
VORTEX VHC FROG MASK-

(0 o || 28
VOTRIENT ..o 11
VYFEMLA (28)..ccceveeeeeeeereeeenen. 21
GA-MMED-1618b-V.18

VYLIBRA....oeeeeeeeee e 21
WaITAliN ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeennn 8
WERA (28) ..o, 21

WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 60....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 65....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 70....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 75....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 80....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 85....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 90....21
WIDE-SEAL DIAPHRAGM 95....21

WYMZYA FE...coooieeeieeee 21
XARELTO...iiiieeeeeee e 8
XARELTO DVT-PE TREAT

30D START ..otviiiieeeeeeeeree e 8
XELJANZ ...t 5
XELJANZ XR....oviviiciiiieeeieiieenene 5
XOLAIR .ot 35
XOPENEX HFA....ccooieeeeee, 6
XULANE ...t 21
ZAFEMY ... 21
ZARAH ..ot 21
ZEBUTAL ...t 4
ZELBORAF ... 11
ZENZEDI.......oovveeeieieeeeceeeeee 14
ZEPOSIA......co e 18
ZEPOSIA STARTER KIT (28-
D72 4 SR 18
ZEPOSIA STARTER PACK (7-
D72\ 4 T 18
Zidovuding..........cccoueeeeeccinneennnnnn. 14
ziprasidone hcl.............ccccuvuueee. 30
ZOLINZA......cooeeeeeeeeeeeee 11
zolmitriptan ............ccceeveeieeicnennnnn. 4
ZOIPIdeM ... 30
zonisamide...........cccccccceeeeeeeennn. 18
ZOVIA 1-35 (28) ...eveveeeeeeeeeenne 21
ZUMANDIMINE (28)....ccccevveennee. 21

Effective 1/1/2024

DCH Approved: 6/18/2020

43



	CareSource Georgia Medicaid and PeachCare for Kids Preferred Drug List (PDL) 
	Table of Contents 
	List of Abbreviations 
	CURRENT AS OF 1/1/2024 
	Index 



